The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Return

of the

Municipal Light Department of

the Town of Middleton

to the

Department of Public Utilities
of Massachusetts

For the Year ended December 31,

Name of Officer to whom correspondence should
be addressed regarding this report Michael Gloutier
Official Title: Manager Office Address: 197 North Mainh Street

Middleton, MA 01848

[_Form AC-19




TABLE OF CONTENTS Page 2
General Intormation 3
Schedule of Estimates 4
Customers in each City or Town 4
Appropriations Since Beginning of Year 5
Changes in the Property 5
Bonds ]
Town Notes 7
Cost of Plant 8-8B
Comparative Balance Sheet 10-11
Income Statement 12
Earned Surplus 12
Cash Balances 14
Materials and Supplies 14
Depreciation l'und Account 14
Utility Plant - Electric 15-17
Production of Fuel and Oil Stocks 18
Miscellanecus Non-operating Income 2t
Other Income Deductions 21
Miscellaneous Credits to Surplus 21
Misceltaneous Debits to Surplus 21
Appropriations of Surplus 21
Municipal Revenues 22
Purchased Power 22
Sales for Resale 22
Electric Operating Revenues 37
Sales of Elecetricity to Ultimate Consumers 38
Electric Operation and Maintenance Expenses 39-42
Taxes Charged During Year 49
Other Utility Operating Income 50
Income from Merchandising, Jobbing and Contract Work 51
Sales for Resale 52-53
Purchased Power (except Interchange) 54-55
Interchange Power 56
Electric Energy Account 57
Monthly Peaks and Quiput 57
(lenerating Station Statistics 58-59
Stcam Generating Stations 60-61
Hydroelectric Generating Stations 62-63
Combustion Engine and Other Generating Stations 64-85
Generating Statistics (Small Stations) 66
Transimission Line Statistics 67
Substations 68
Overhead Distribution Lines Operated 69
Electric Distribution Services, Meters and Line Transformers 69
Conduit, Underground Cable and Submarine Cable 70
Street Lamps [l
Rate Schedule Information 79
Signature Page 81
FOR GAS PLANTS ONLY: Page Page
Utility Plant - Gas 19-20 Gas Generating Plant 74
Gas Operating Revenues 43 Boilers 75
Sales of Gas to Ultimate Consumers 44 Scrubbers, Condensers and Exhausters 75
Gas Operation & Maintenance Expenses  45-47 Purifiers 76
Purchased Gas 48 Holders 76
Sales for Resale 48 Transmission and Distribution Mains 77
Sales of Residuals 48 Gas Distribution Services, House Governors
Record of Sendout for the Year in MCF 72-73 and Meters 78

PAGES INTENTIONALLY OMITTED: 9, 13, 23 TO 36, 80




Annual Report of the Town ol Middleton

GENERAL INFORMATION

Year ended Decemper 31, 2019

Page 3

i6.

8.

9,

. Name of town {or city) making this report.

If the town (or city) has acquired a plant,
Kind of plant, whether gas or electric.

Owner from whom purchased, i so acquired.

Middieton

Electric

Date of votes to acquire a plant in accordance with the provisions of chapter 164 of the General Laws:

Record of votes: First vote Yes, ; No, Second vote: Yes, ; No,
Date when town (or city) began to sell eleciricity,

Name and address of manager of municipal lighting:
Michae! Cloutier, 187 N. Main Strest, Middieton, MA 01949
Name and address of mayor or selectmen

Brian Cresta, 5 Ogden Lane, Middleton, MA (1949
Timothy Houten, 47 Lake Street, Middleton, MA 01948
Konstantinus Prentakis, 7 Vera Road, Middleton, MA 01948
Rick Kassiotis, 201 Forest Street, Middleton, MA 01948
[Position Vacant]

Name and address of fown (or city) treasurer:

Belinda Young, 7 Butler Street, Newburyport, MA 01950
Name and address of 'tOWn {or city) clerk:

llene Twiss, 23 Webb Street, Middleton, MA 01949

Names and addresses of members of municipal light board:
Charles Clinch Ill, Walnut Lane, Middleton, MA 01949
James Carbone, 16 Liberly Street, Middleton, MA 01949
Timothy Houten, 47 Lake Street, Middleton, MA 01849
Frank Twiss, 23 Webb Street, Middleton, MA 01848

James Kelley, 14 Highland Road, Middleton, MA 01949

Total valuation of estates in town (or city) according to last state valuation

Tax rate for alf purposes during the year:

10. Amount of manager's salary:
11. Amount of manager's bond:

12. Amount of salary paid to members of municipal light board (each)

October 14, 1912

$2,273,787,068
$13.72
$196,950

$0

$1,250




Annual Report Town of Middfeton Municipal Light Depariment

Page 4
Year ended December 31, 2020

FURNISH SCHEDULE OF ESTIMATES REQUIRED BY GENERAL LAWS, CHAPTER 164, SECTION 57 FOR GAS
AND ELECTRIC LIGHT PLANTS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, NEXT

INCOME FROM PRIVATE CONSUMERS:
1] FROM SALES OF GAS.. vt vt ieeee et et i e e e st ab b i st b b eras
2| FROM SALE OF ELECTRICITY $14,000,000.00
3] FROM RATE STABILIZATION FUND......cooort oo e e $200,000.00
4 TOTAL $14,200,000.00
§ JExpenses:
6 {1 For operation, maintenance and repairs...........oveevvnnrs $13,000,000.00
7 | Forinterest on bonds, notes or Scrp.......oooiei e
8| For depreciation fund ( 3% on $ 23,849,087 as perpage 88 }...............oce $715,473.00
9| Forsinking fund requireMents... ...t s e e e
10 ] Fornote payments........cooovie i e
11| Forbond payments.........coiiiir e e
12 ] Forloss In preceing YEaF. ... viiiiiiniieir v es e et e e e
13 TOTAL $13,715,473.00
14
15 [Cost:
16 | Of gas lo be used for municipal BUIIINGS. ..o
17 | Ofgastobe usedforstreet lights...........o
18 | Of electricity to be used for municipal buildings.............. $190,000.00
18 | Of electricity to be used for sfreet lights..........oooo e $30,000.00
20 | Total of the above items to be included inthe taxlevy.......ooooviei v, $220,000.00
21
22 | New construction to be included inthe tax levy.............n e,
23 { Total amounts to be included in the tax levy....oovvee e $220,000.00
CUSTOMERS

Names of cities of towns in which the plant supplies

GAS, with the number of customers' meters in each

Names of cities of towns in which the plant supplies
ELECTRICITY, with the number of customers’ meters In

each
Number of Customers' Number of Customers'
City or Town Meters, December 31. City or Town Meters, December 31.
None Middleton 3,881
TOTAL 3,881




4]
Annual Report Town of Middieton Municipal Light Depariment Year ended December 31, 2020

APPROPRIATIONS SINCE BEGINNING OF YEAR
{Include also all lems charged direct to tax levy, even where no appropriation is made or required.)

IFOR CONSTRUCTION OR PURCHASE OF F'LAN'-F:
* At meeting 19 , to be paid from { 3 0.00

* At meeting 19 , to be paid from { $ 0.00

FOR THE ESTIMATED COST OF THE GAS OR ELECTRICITY TO BE USED BY THE CITY OR TOWN FOR:

1o SHEEL LIGNIS. .ottt ettt e e e e e e b e tee e e B 30,000.00
2, MUNICIPAl BUIHINGS ciiiiiiiiiiiri i cismssnssmssrserrsas e st bbb e sae et eeteee ces teseabas bas sesans sa s aanerean 180,000.00
) 220,000.00
"Dale of meeting and whether regular or special { Here insert bonds, notes or tax levy
CHANGES IN THE PROPERTY

1. Describe briefly all the important physical changes in the property during the last fiscal period including additions, alterations
of improvements fo the warks or physical property retired.
None

In electric property:

In gas property: Not applicable




piedas uaag aABY JeY} @S0U} Bulpn|dul $330U pue Spuog jo sanss! [euiblLo 151 L

leisads 1o renbal jayiaum pue Bunaaw 1o ajed.

“Ajuo sutinjo )y} jsii oy} prodal ‘pledal aie_$ajou pue puoq USUM J93US SOUBlEq Byl UPM 93168 pinous JesA oy} Jo pus ay) je BUIpuBISINO S3j0U PUB SPUDG By
000 0003 00°00S'69.°2$ jejol
00°000'GZ9% €00Z 'Sl "ver Z002 'v1 Aoy
00°'000'000°2$ 6861 'S 930 8861 '0} Aely
00'000'0¥L$ 8461 ‘9 unp 216121 Rey
00'005'¥$ FLEL ‘€1 "9 ZL6L ‘PL 100
a|geied USUAA ey a|geAgd UBUAA SIUNOWY anss| JeuibuQ
Buipuesing junowry 1S8131u| sjuawAied 1o pouad 10 JuNoWy BNss! Jo e PIZLIOYINY USYA

(BuniyBin o1oe|g Jo S JO JUN0IDY UO panss])

sSaNoOd

g abbed

0Z0Z 'LE JSquIsD3(] Papus Jesa

Jawpedaq ybin jediounpy UOIRIPPIA JO UMO] Hoday (enuuy




“Aluo SULWNjo 88JY} 1Sy By Lodas ‘pedas 2ie SEI0U PUB SPUC] UBUAY TOSYS SoUeEq Bl Yis selfe pjnoys Jead ou 10 pus 9y} je Buipuelsing salou pue SpuUag ek |

00°0$ oo.cwc.mmmm IVLOL
00’0 00°000'05¢% 0861 ‘92 yorew ve61 ‘g Aey
Jea) Jo pug je a|qeAed USYM a1ey a|qefied usym sjunouny onssj enBLo anss| jo ajeq PAZLIOYINY USYAA
Buipueising Jo JuUncily 1seseu| SJUBIUARJ 1O pOlIag O JUNOUY
(DNILHDM 21410373 ¥0 Sv9 40 LNNODIY NO aanssi
SHLON NMOL
0202 '€ 1aquasag] papusa Jeas wauwiredaq] JuBs jedomn  UOIBIPPIA JO UMa] Poday [enuuy

1 obed




00°0% 00°0% 00°05 00°0% 00708 00°0% TTIUE[J WonINPOL ] IEI[INY] [B10], £z
' rjuawdmbg
ue|d Jamod snoauel|edsiy SZef 22

........... Juawdinb3 ou0eg Alesseasy veel 1z
...................... suun Joyessuabogqin] ¢zel oz
................... Kewdinb3 jueld Joweay Zze| 61
e suawaAoidg pue saumonng Lzel gl
e gBog puen pue pue oze] 4L
jueld uUeHoNpold JesenN g aL

00'0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°'0% 00°0% tUELY UOLINPeS ] WEIS [EI0 ], 5l
..................... s edinbg bl

JUEld Jamod snoauejosiy aLel €L

........... Wawdinkg owjoalg Alossacoy sLel Zi
- ‘s JolesausBoqing wigl L
............ SIoIEIAUDD)

usaug auibul pue ssuibu gLef 01
e uswdindy Jueld Jened Zie] 6
e giuslusaciduw] pue saunonag Ligl B
gyl pue pue puet gLel 2
LOHONpoIY Wealg vy g
JINVId NOLLONAO"d “T g
t
€
z
INVTId ITAIONVINI 1 L
(3) Y () (p ) (q) (¥) "ON
AE3 X Jo puy SISJSUBL ], sjmaunsnipy SIUIMIAIIIY saoppV AEIA J0 unoIdYy RuIy
due[eg sumusay
Puepeqg
aaljeBau sl ajeoipul o3 sasaLRialed Ul pasoUa aq -31d 8} JO JUBLND Y} Jo} SIUBLIAINS) PUB SUCTHIDPE
"3} LWINOD Us UMOUS 3 PINDYS SIUNCO0E PIIOUS SJUnoode Jueld Jo sjusLuishipe ppal) g 1O SUOISBL0T 'sjuBLUShpE SE APNEIUI Jou O “Z
uerd ANIn LIYRM SI9SURl) JO SUCIIRIISSeIoaY b aleudosdde se (p) Jo (o) ‘sjuncooe paquosald o} Buplosoe
"SJUNOWIE YDNS JO J0aUd UWIN[OZ Ul pPApNIaU; 80 PINOYS SWsk Yong “Jeak Buipso as1A19s Ul Jueld Appn Jo 1502 3yl mojag Hoday )

OTUIDATH - ENVId 40 1SOD TV.LOL

0202 ' £ Jequianag papua Jeah Juswsledaq Jyb!T lediiungy  uclBippiA JO UMe] 1oday |enuuy,
g abeg




orr'egs

0

0%

0%

2%

opv'ees

892°+9%
L18'6L8

gez'es

89293
L48'61%

S62'eS

9%

0%

0%

o

0%

0%

03

0%

08

9%

0%

2%

0$

08

0$

0%

0%

0

el UOISSIWSues ) |0y
................ weegiins| pUB SPECY B4
$R0AA pu S1ojonpuo punoiBiepun 95g
..mtznw_c.,.u ﬁczo._m._wﬁcb it
“"SI0NIQ PUB SIOJINPUOY PRALIBAD 85¢
kb tmdreaseseessaneen SRINMY: PUE S804 CSE
trrerieereessemesesanes SOIMIJ PUE SIBME] $og
Jusdinbs dokels ¢ae
sjuawaAcidw| pue seinjonisg Zge
Aep o siubry pue pue Buwes)) |5g
juR|d UOISSHLISURI] *E
eld uoonpold [eje ) _
el uolonpold 18yl [ejo)
e rrrannnreans, ................“:m_.ca_:_um
uB|d Jamod SROBUE([AISI G
ustidinby 21098)3 A1085850Y Gpg
g IOV 1BUBE) Y
reimrer et sesesenees SIBADJ UL £7E
PO e 511055300y
PUE SI29MPOI ‘SIPIOH [N ZHE
........ "SUBLIBARIGL] PUB SAINNIS LiE

“SyBhy puer pue puet opg
jueld Uolanpeld eyio fg
Jueld uonoNpoId JlNeIpAH (B30,
“selibig PUE SPEOIIEY 'SPEOY 95¢
EER LT T PP PSP PP PR P ..MC@EQ_ﬂ—Um
UBld JaMOd STIOBUR|[BISIN GEE
“Juauidinbg aupe|g Aossaay peel
e ol B BEY
pUE SSUIGIN} 'SIB6M JBIBAL S5
shemueiep, DUB SWe( ‘sIIonBsaY ZEE
..... SUBWaACIdW] pue saInjonng Lee
........l........-ﬂ#ﬂ._m_m Ucmlw UCN U—._Ml_ Qﬂm
JUE|d UORONPOIG NMEIPAY "

gZ

174
02
GL
2L

LE
al
St
L

£l
ZL

Ll
QL
6
2

O -

= ™M TN

(6)
Jea)
jo pu3
aoueteg

®

sigjsuel]

(o)
spueunsnipy

(p)

SjUaWoIoYy

{2)
SuonIppY

()
1ea) jo
Buluuibeg
aouejeg

(e
IUNOIDY [ |

aur

{penunuon) ORILOTTI - LNYId 40 1SOD TWLOL

0202 'L Jaquasac] papua Jess

g afied

juatupedac] U6 [edioUN UOIIPPIA 10 UM Loday [enuuy




"uoneloRudap Bulinby Jo} siseq € 52 Uaye) 9g PINOLS 'san(eA pue ay) $s9] 'Alsdoid el 01502 19U AU Jued BU} 0 1S00 SU} WOY pAIINPap a9 pinoys,
Auadoid 4ons Jo 1500 3U} paues Jo plos S| Auedoid vl Jo ed Aue 8ses U Auadosd Buisixe j0 1509 |EUBLO U} MOUS PINOUs Saunbly aacqe &y
“mm.mhm,mmm peseq s uoneioasdsp youm vedn 1507 [e10) b
698°6LZ'TS e Jo siubry pue ‘siyty puer ‘pueT 401507 5597 5
F43
srrscemmseimeenss [NV 10 ) 809 TYLOL L
| 956°890'92% 0% (5288) 000'g6% piv'elrs ASgieee’sze B0IADS Ul Eld 213033 [ejol 0g
409°965'vS 0% 0% 000°2% geeloss 892" L95'pE lueld fesausg [ejot GZ
fuadoud siqibuet Jauio 66clee
£21'82$ c$ £21'82% wawdinbg snosue|i2osIy 8682z
69560L% 0% co8% 63.'801% juswdinbz voneswnuwwoy eglsz
erL'9 cs £ri'ag swdinbz pejelad lemod 965)52
LAL'LLS o [WARFAR:S justudinbg Aiojesoget seelrz
06€'025% 000°'s$ 166'/2% £6E'560% Juadinby abeses pue doyg 'sio0l peelez
ze'ees 0% ZTE'EES istudinb3 s2:018 £6€|2E
9ce'e66'L S 0% 0$ 9EE'E66'1S wswdinbz uoiepcdsue:) Zeg| Lz
LLG'SErS 005'LS Z51'es BLE'EErS Wwawdinb3 pue ainpuing sowo Leeloz
ere'2ie'Ls 00s'z$ 0SE'vS Z8L'04E'1S sewanoldw) pue saunjnig g6¢] 6L
008'6.1% cs 608'6/1% syBu pue pue puet ggg]st
INVId IveEaNan s il
| 50620517 [1F) (5228) 000'}6$ 1 WA A 679882 °0Z5 el UoNNaLISIl B0t ol
862'62.% {548%) 8.4 S60°0ELS SwelsAg [eubig pue 1yBr 19ang g5t
486'€6$ c$ 986'E6% sasilald $318nD uo "doid paseat zelbl
GSy'LS 0% GGh'LY SesiWeld sjSnD uo uohe|eIsut L2gfeL
8./9's26% 000'sZ$ £0L'PLLE G.6'6E88 sia18 0Le]2L
£85'861% 0% £85'861% ssolnag 69E]Li
SLLPER'ZS 0% ¥36°crS LGL'06E'CS slaligysuel |, sur gacioL
92Y'S/0'%S 000'9% B2EELS 650'890'v$ $30UAD( '§ SI0JNPUOY punosBiapun Lag]e
599'v02$ 5L$ 059'702$ sHNpUoY punoibispun g9g|s
29L'€10's% 000'0FS £19'81£3 B80'GEL VS S80IAS(] PUE SI0ONPUCD DESLISAD 5982
gL0'265'1L$ 000'51$ 882°.6% DEL'BO9'LS SBINIX4 pue S1sMO ] ‘'Safod ¥9g|9
Z5Z'6% 0% 25263 wawdinkx Lapeg abeiolg cogls
121'259'€8 000's% §80'Y5LS TrO'E0sS'ed wswdinbg uoels zogky
99L'GL$ 0% gel'st$ siuswasoidw| pue sanjpnig Lscle
P.L'8€80'28 0% ¥2L'980'2% SWB puen pue pue pgglz
ANYId NOLLNGRLSIA ¢ 11
®) ] (®) (p} () @) (e} 'ON
Jea) slajsued| sjuawnsnipy SIUSLUAITON SUOIIPPY leay) jo unosoy pur|
o pugy BuuuiGag
@Iuejeg aouejeg
(penuiLog) OIWLITTE - INVId 40 1502 TVLOL
0202 ‘L& Jaquiadag papus Jeai Jauedag Jub [edidiungy  UOISIPRIA JO UMO] Hoday |enuuy
gg obed




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Page 10

Year ended December 31, 2020

OMPAR CES T Assets and Other Debits
Line Title of Accolnt Balance
No. Beginning of Balance End Increase
Year Year or {Decrease)
(2) (b} {c) (d)

1 UTILITY PLANT

21101 Utility Plant -Electric............coovveevvennn. $12,095,543 $12,178,056 $82.513

3}101 Utitity Plant- Gas $0

4

5|  Total Utility Plant...........eeseerne. $12,085,543 $12,178,056 $82,513 |

3]

7

8

2]
10|
1 FUND ACCOUNTS
121125 SinkKing FUNAS.. ..o nsnsieonoseens $0 30 50
13}126 Depreciation Fund (P. 14) $1,952,459 $2,002,128 349,669
141128 Other Speciat Funds....... $8,563,689 $10,226,515 $1,662,826
15 Total Funds......voueecermmmmne $10,516,148 $12,228,643 1,712,
16] CURRENT AND ACCRUED ASSETS
17013t Cash (P. 14)iiiii i, $3,204,023 $3,729,173 $435,150
18]132 Special Deposits.....ccceeeeeveeeieeeciecicecen %180,606 $220,438 $39,832
19§132 Working Funds $3,526 $3,775 £249
201141 Notes and Receivables.........ccuveneennsinecrens $0 30 $0
211142 Customer Accounts Receivable................. $1,365,945 $1.,596,080 $230,135
221143 Other Accounts Receivable....... $240,737 $61,226 (5179,511)
231146 Receivables from Municipality... 30 $0 $0
241151 Materials and Supplies (P. 14)...ccivveees $561,072 $658,316 597,244
25 $0 $0 $0
261165 Prepayments............cccceveveeemeesscee e $2,390,236 $2,462,951 872,715
271174 Miscellaneous Current Assels $1,881 $1,881 30
28 Total Current and Accrued Assets... $8,038,026 8,733,840 $695,814
29 DEFERRED DEBITS
30]181 Unamortized Debt Discaunt..........cocerevvinne 30
31}182 Extraordinary Property Debits.... 30
32{185 Other Deferred Debits....oocvoccieiiniiiicrnins %$918,611 $830,280 ($88,331)
33] Total Deferred DebBitS.....ccrevmmsenens $516,611 $830,200 (586,337)
34
35} Total Assets and Other Debits........ $31,568,328 $33,970,819 %$2,402,491




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Depariment

Page 11

Year ended December 31, 2020

COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEET Liabilities and Other Credits

Balance
Beginning of Balance End Increase
Line Title of Account Year Year or {Decrease)

No. {a) (b) (C) (d)

1 APPROPRIATIONS

2 1201 Appropriations for Gonstruction............. $0 %0 $0

3 SURPLUS

4 205 Sinking Fund Resernves.......ceoceooimnn, S0 %0 $0

5 206 Loans Repayment.......ooveiicrennnnnene $2,768,500 $2,769,500 $0

6 J207 Approprialions for Construction Repayment.. 30 $0 $0

7 1208 Unappropriated Earned Surplus (P, 12)...... $14,382,953 $16,122,470 $1,739,517

8 Total SUrplus....cvemmsresissmseniinne $17,152,463 $18,691,970 $1,739,517

9 LONG TERM DEBT
10 |221 Bonds (P. B)..coccccimeenisissns s sisraneas 30
11 1231 Notes Payable (P 7)... %0
12 Total Bonds and Notes....coummmmmnne §0 $0 $0
13§ CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES
14 |232 Accounts Payable.......cosecneo s $1,278,153 $1,140,306 (3137,847)
15 |234 Payables to Municipalily..........ccccoev $0 30 $0
16 235 Custamer Deposits........ $156,260 §194,495 $38,235
17 1236 Taxes Accrued....... " 30 30 $0
18 J237 Interest Accrued......ooooeecevrenneeeees $24,377 50 ($24,377)
19 1242 Miscellanecus Current and Accrued Liabilifies $211,933 $250,800 $38,867
20 Total Current and Accrued Liabilities... $1,670,723 $1,585,601 (535,125
21 DEFERRED CREDITS
22 )251 Unamortized Premium on Debt........ccocovennee. S0
23 §252 Customer Advance for Construction.............. 30
24 1253 Other Deferred CredilS....ooceviiviecnennn. 0 $0 $0
25 Total Deferred Credits $0 E) S0
26 RESERVES
27 }260 Reserves for Uncollectable Accounts............. $70,324 $165,155 $94,831
28 1261 Properiy Insurance Reserve 50 $0 $0
29 |262 Injuries and Damages Reserves............. $0 30 50
30 1263 Pensions and Benefils.....cccoeverecveereeeneeenns $5,943,006 $6,199,505 §256,499
31 |265 Miscelianeous Operaling Reserves $450,000 $750,000 $300,000
32 Total ReServesS. e $6,463,330 $7,114,660 $651,330
33 CONTRIBUTIONS [N AID OF

CONSTRUCTION
34 |271 Conleibutions In Aid of Construction.............. $6,281,822 $6,378,588 596,766
35} Total Liabilities and Other Credits $31,568,428 $33,970,819 $2,402,451
State below if any earnings of the Municipal Lighting Plant have been used for any ptirpose other than discharging
hindebtedness of the plant, the purpose for which used and the amount thereof.




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Year ended December 31, 2020

Page 12

FOR THE YEAR
Increase or
Line Account Current Year {Decrease) from
No. (a) Preceding Year
1 OPERATING INCOME
2 400 Operating Revenue (P. 37 and P. 43) ..ooeiesseerssesesssssessnssss $13,664,069 374,444
3 Operating Expenses:
4 {401 Operation Expense (P.42 and 47) $10,903,353 (5943,825)
5 402 Maintenance EXPENSe.....coeveeceeeeceeeveemvennnens $1,002,266 $160,800
6 1403 Deprecialion EXPense ... $695,085 531,469
7 [407 Amorlization of Property Losses 80 $0
8
G 1408 Taxes {(P. 49). ... e snesns e $0 $0
10 Total Operating Expenses.. $12,600,704 {5751,556)
it Operaling INCOMEB.. i e s s
12 1414 Other Utility Operating Income (P.50)............. 30 30
13
14 Total Operating INCOME.....icmas $1,063,366 $926,000
15 OTHER INCOME
16 J415 Income from Merchandising, Jobbing, and Contract Waork (P, 51) $1,765 {$66,147)
17 J419 Interest INCOMIB ..o e s e $804,387 ($435,075)
18 [421 Miscellaneous INCOME(P. 21).rrrrvrirrirenriseirvrrneererserrerersssns sesesveens S0 $0
19 Total Other Income...cu $906,152 {$502,222)
20 Total INCOMe. $1,969,517 $423,778 |
21 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME DEDUCTIONS
22 1425 Miscellaneaus AMOrtZation......ccou e arevensssnsene e $0
23 |426 Other Income Beductions $0
24 Total Income Deductions.....cccaiinninin. $0 $0
25 Income before Interest Charges...c.cnunninnin. 51,989,517 $423,778
26 INTEREST CHARGES
27 J427 Interest on Bonds and Notes.......ccuiinininnnn.. 80 $0
28 [428 Amortization of Bebt Discount and Expense, 50 80
29 1429 Amortization of Premium on Debt................. $0 $0
30 §431 Other interest EXpense......covceninnne . S0 $0
31 1432 Interest Charged to Construction-Credil........coviniiircrnsrmsnas. ] 50
32 Tota! Interest Charges $0 $0
33 Net INCOME...ccninr e e s s snssssssnesnssnsss $1,969,517 $423,778
E ED 8 S
Line Debils Credits|
No. {a) {b) (c)
34 |Unapproprialed Earned Surplus (at beginning of Period)...ccceeeeveeenee $14,382,953
35
36
37 |433 Balance transferred from INCOME......ciiiiiiminninircvsssinnassnnecees $1,969,517
38 [434 Miscellanecus Credits to Surplus(P. 21).
39 |435 Miscellaneous Debits to Surplus{P. 21)..
40 ]436 Appropriations of Surplus (P.21)... $230,000
41 1437 Surplus Applied to Depreciafion.........ccveeieeee .
42 §208 Unappropriated Earned Surplus (at end of period)....cccvveveeeeeeeeee, $16,122,470
43
44 TOTALS 316,352,470 $16,352,470

Next Page is 14



Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Year ended December 31, 2020

Fage 14

CASH BALANCES AT END OF YEAR (Account 131)

Line Items Amount
No. (a) {b)
1 FOPEration FUNG..cv ittt s bbb $3,279,173
2 finterest Fund... 30
3 |Bond Fund............. $0
4 [CONStUCHGN FUND. i i s 30
5
&
7
8§
9
10
1%
12 TOTAL $3,279,173
MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES (Account 151-159, 163 )
Summary per Balance Sheet
Amount End of Year
fLine Account Electric Gas
No. {a) (b) (c}
13 JFuel (Account 151) (See Schedule, Page 25)........ccocovcvvecesevnnae
14 [Fuel Stock Expenses (Account 152)......cccivviceicniieeren e,
15 |Residuals (ACCoUNt 153).ciiiiieciiieercen s crese s veraeinees
16 |Plant Materials and Operating Supplies {Account 154)(‘!51) ................ $358,316
17 |Merchandise {Account 155)... R
18 |Other Materials and Supplies (Account 156)
19 [Nuclear Fuel Assemblies and Components - In Reaclor (Acct 157)
20 [Nuclear Fuel Assemblies and Components - Stock Acct (Acct 158)
21 [Nuclear Byproduct Materials (Account 159)
22 [Stares Expense {ACCOUNE 163)...ivieveirrrrvierrassreesnmesseesrasanes
23 Total per Balance Sheet 5358,316 30
Depreciation Fund Account (Account 126)
Line Amount
No. {a) (b)
24 DEBITS
25 |Balance of Account at Beginning of Year......c..ovveeevcvcveevev v sineenes $1,952,459
26 |Income During Year from Balance on Deposit(interest).....cccocovcevvvcvcvvecviens $49 669
27 JAmeunt Transferred from Incomefdepreciation).....ci e S0
28 TOTAL $2,002,128
29
30 CREDITS
31 |Amount expended for Construction Purposes {Sec. 57C164 of G.L.)
32 |Amounts Expended for Renewals... ettt et et enenne s
33 JAdjustment
34
35
36
37
33
39 1Balance on Hand at Eng of Year. ..o nnsiiissan s naae $2,002,128
40 TOTAL $2,002,128




00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00703 IUBIA4 UQIIDNPOLA IBOIDNN |10 | €2
Juawdinbg
jueld Jamod snoauelsasin szel 22
wewdinbg ouosg Aosssooy vze| Lz
syun Jojelauaboqiny, ezel 0z
wawdinbT jueld Jopesy gze| 61
spuawanoldw| pue sainonns Lzel 81
siybry pue pue pue pze| 21
juejd uononpold JesjonN g g1
ue|d UoInpold Wweag {210l Si
wswdmnbg ¥l
Jue|d Jamod snoauejposiy olel €1
uawdinbz aos|g Aosssooy gLel zi
syun Jojesausbogin) prel L

$Jojelauay
uaAUg auBus pue saulbug g1
wswdinby wield 1209 gie
Sjuawanciduw| pue SUNPNYS LLE
sBly pue pue pue o1g

uonINpold Wess

LNV1d NOLLONAG¥d "2

0903 0003 0003 00°0% 00°0¢ 60°0%

—

00°0% 00708 00.0% 00°0¢ 00°0$ 00°0%

Y= (NS D O~0mO

ANVTd 3TSIONVLNI 'L

(&)
lea, jo pug
aouejeg

w

sigysuel]
sjusunshipy

(@)
SHpaId J9Yl0

(p)

uonesasdag

()
SUoRIPPY

(@)
lea) jo
Burumbeg

(e}

JUNO32Y

sur

aouejeqy

anleBau ay) ajeoipul 0} sasayjuared Ui pasopua

*(J) UWINIQ2 Ul UMOUS B¢ pINOYS Sjunoooe aq pinoys siunodae Jued jo spuausnipe 1paln ¢

jueld AN UILJAM SISJSURI] 20 SUOHEDLISSEIDaY 't (9)
‘sjunowe Yyans jo 10aye uwinjoo Ul papnjdul 8q pINoys swiaj yong “JesA buipas

~ald ay} Jo JuB.LUND B} 10} SIUSWAIIES pUE SUOHIppE
10 SUO198.02 ‘sjualLsnipe S aprjoul Jou o g
sunosoe paquasald o Buipioooe

aopuas Ul eeld Aan 1o sway| syl mojag today -t

JFA133T3 - LNVId ALITLLN

—omow ‘LE Joqua0ag] papus Jea s Juswipedaq UG redoiuny UOIRIPPIN JO UMO] Loday jenuuy

5[ abed




00°+8Z'¢$ 00°0% 00°0% 2008 00°0% 09'veeed lueld uoissjusuer] jejor | 1g
e | DUE SPROY 668 | 08
..... RV Py
pue siopnpuoy punciblepun gse | 62
e syunpuon punciBrapun 26¢ | 82
“0INS(] PUE SI0JONPUG:) peduleag gse | L2
e saInp pue sajod see | oz
SaINXI4 pue siamo] $5¢ | 52
redrrssamsvssscennranmna: ﬂcmEQ_:va :Dmumﬁm mmm vN
~sjuawanoldu pue saunpnis zes | £z
“Aepn jo sbly pue pue Bules|D Lse | zz
00'+6Z'c$ 00'¥62'cs rereesiyBy puen pue pue gse | 1z
INVId NOISSINSNYYL ¢ | 02
00703 000 0o 0% 00°0% 00703 00°0% ue|d uslanpoad [ejol 61
| 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°D$ 0003 JUR[d UOHIINPOL 18410 [Blo) 21
......................'.........#Cmsﬂ_ﬂcm
Jue|d Jamod snoaueaasiy are | 21
rruawdinbT oupsg Al0ssatoy b | 91
sipelauas) e | 61
' “USIBAON alud £ve | vl
"EBN0SSalYy
pUE S13onpoI4'sIapiod [on4d zee | £1
ersusweancidw) pue seanpongs Lve | 21
el pue pue puet gre | Ll
ue|d UORINPOLL JAYIO "d | 01
| 00"0% 00°0% 00'0$ 00°0% 0070% 00°0% ueld uoianpald atnesphy 1€, 6
~-sabpug pue speojiey 'speoy gee | 8
dermmssnnnsnnnnnaan Frrrrrs ﬁC@EQ_:—Um
eld rsmod snoauelaosiy see | 2
—euswdinbs supoeg Aossasay pee f 9
e g 01 1 By
pue ssuIqIN ‘SI98UAN sotep £EC | S
sAemIalepA PUB SWEQ ‘slioaasay zee | v
o gjuawanoldwl| pue saanjenis 18e d €
....................mgl_m_m puE pue pue ogg 4
JUELd UolONPOId JINeIpAH " | |
)] W (e) (p) {9 (a) {e)
Jea) jo pug slajsuer] sjpald uoneisaideq suonippy 123, JO wnoosy *oN
asueeg sjuausnipy EL: 1T (o) BusuuiBeg aur
asuejeg

(penunuos) O1YLOTTI - LNYId ALIILLN

9 abed

0202 ‘LE Jaquasag papua Jeas

ewyedaq b [edioiuny  UGISIPPIA JO UMO] Hoday [enuuy




950821214 0% {ca8) ggngead I bpigize | eboieRoiZLE | JuEld 2130913 AMIn B30l | Pe
0% uopeloaidag peleinwngsy g0l
om ............. ..wmm._mo._n_ Ut YIOAA uononisuosd Lol £€
0% a5 aimingd 10} pleH Aladold soL] 2o
' 0% TSIYI0 0} pases| jueld Aunn FaL] 1g
95082 L°ZLE 1 pd (cg¢) S20°GEA% pirials eFS'SROZLS 22J1A19S Ul Jurld 2303 (B304 | OF
£90'vrs'ze 04 1 Gra‘LeLG REC‘ged 0SC‘RE9°7S Jueld Jesauss) [ejo Y
0$ 0$ 0% T " Apadold siqibue | 180 s6¢ 82
L$ 0$ 0$ - juswdinb3 snosue|eosiy gsel Lz
BEG'ESS 0L'vS 009$ 9¥8'95% oreuswdinby uopesunwiwoe) ee| oz
0% 0% 0% 0$ rrjuswdinb pejesado samod 96¢| 52
0% 0% 0$ 0$ e wawdinbg Arojesoqet geg| vz
196'7rES 6/5'91L% 166428 6¥5'eees ruewdinby sbeses pue doys ‘sjoo) peg| €2
FANK S o$ a$ FARK:S e wawdinb3 sains ¢6g| 2z
¥21L'109'1$ 008'65% 0% #£6'099°'L$ “eeuawdinby uonenodsues) zeg| 1z
056'5LZ$ GLO'ELS z61'es £LL'szes “rruswdinby pue ainyundg soo 1egl 0z
985'8rLe yZ1'8¢es 0SE'v$ 0££'z8Le rrsjuswaacidwi pue sanjonus 06l 61
008'641$ 0% 0$ 008'64L% coeeeesyfng pue pue puen gggl 81
ANV IVHANID 'S 2l
669'059°‘6E % {gra¢) ot'c9ce eI A J X R62ZSH RE Jueld uonnquysic €10 L gl
G55031$ {G/8%) £TL'vES 2.3 6L0'902% T swalsAg reubis pue b eens ¢ S1L
2028 0% 0% 2028 U sasIWBld sisng uo “doid pases zug| v
£9¢°1$ ¥2e$ 0$ 196'1% sasilBld sysng uo uoneqeisuyl L ze] €1
¥9L°ZFos 6.0'52$ £0L'7LLS 0rs'2sss ” rA4)
£z8'ses 956'vLE 0% L82'0v$ 1L
950'S1Z°L$ £TLLLS ¥96°'ch$ SLR'ZYELS rreeeegisuopsues | sur] gosl ol
S06'/2L°1L% £P0'ZZLS 6ze'clLe 619'9€8°LE $901A3(Q pue slojanpuos punosbispun 2g¢] 8
£vZ'89¢ orL'og GL$ 89€'P/$ comeerrglnpuoe) punalbispun goel g
22s'089'78 186'EhLE £/9'81¢8 0£9'605°2$ "'$3AS(Q pUE SIOONPUOY PEIYIDAQD G9g] L
166'0£9% 69.'8vs 88Z'/6$ ¥L¥'2858 e gaInXI4 pue $310d vae] 9
£9€'48 .28 0$ L9'2$ "Truadinbs Asyeg ebelas goe] §
895'0L7$ LBO'GOLS Ge0'PSLE 6/6'19¢% rerreeeeuawidinby uoneis zoel v
856'2% GSH$ 0$ er'es o "SjUaWRACIdLW| pue SaNPNIS L9gl £
$21'950°2$ 0$ 03 ¥12'950'2¢ e gUB puet pue pue gogl 2
LNVId NoLngRilsiay i
(B) Y (a) (p) {2) {q) (e) “‘ON
Jea) jo pug slajsuelj S}ipals) uonelsasdaq suonippy leaj jo jnoaay aury
asuejeg sjuaugsnipy 12P2Y10 BuuuBag
aosuereg

(panunuo2) DM D3T3 - INV1d ALIMLLN

L1 ebed

0202 ‘L€ Jaquwada( papus Jeaj

uswyedaq JybiT edounyy  uolBjPPIK JO UMo ] Loday fenuuy




018 '[en4 Jojessuss) IO BNEN IO Jllog 68 'pasn yoym a0} asodind dioads sjedipu] - v S1oN

HUVIA JO N3 IONVYTVE 8z

40 a4s0dsia v.LoL 27t
pasasuel] Jo plog] vz

£z
44
1z
0g
6l
2L
{w atoN) res A Buung pasn| 21
TV1OL gl

Jea ) Buung paasoay] 51
Jeak jo Buiwuibag pueH ug| ¥L

10 PUE [anJ Jo SpuIy

() n )] (u) {B) "ON
1509 Apueny 1503 Auenp way jeun
panuiuoy - [IQ) PUE (8N4 JO SpUy
00’0 dv3A 40 AN3 IDONYIVE gl
000 40 G3$0dSId TVLOE A
palajsuel] Jo pogh L1
01
6
8
4
9
<]
(v |joN) Jeap Buung paspl +
00’0 avioLl £
Ieaj Buung panizoay] z
Jeafk jo Buwuibeg pueH ug| L
) (=) {p) {2) {a) (e) "ON
150D Anueny 350 Anpuenp 3500 way| Jeun
lejo)

'asn aly0ads Ag Ajsjesedas sion) oujoal@ pue seb moug b
*Algjeedes umoys aq pinoys |10 10 (202 Jo puIy Yoe "¢

‘a|gedl|dde s Aluenb Jo Jun Jeasyoiym “Jol 1o “feB 'sql 000’z JO SUO) U SeiRueRnb MOYS 7

"$320)8 10 pue |2ny uolonpoid Buluaouos Joj palies uoBULIol SU) MOjaq Hoday |

{sreuazew seaony ydeoxy)
(151 NoI2Y Uy papn)au)) SYIOLS IO ANY 13NA NOILDNA0¥d

0Z0¢ ‘L€ faquasaqg
g1 afied

juswedag Wb fediouny

UOISIDPIA 40 UMO] Hoday [enuuy




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Page 21
Year ended December 31, 2020

MISCELLANEOUS NON-OPERATING INCOME {Account 421}

Line Item
[No. {(a)

Amount
(b)

101AL »U

OTHER INCOME DEDUCTIONS (Account 426)

_ine Item
No. {a)

Amount

{b)

TOTAL $0

MISCELLANEOUS CREDITS TO SURPLUS (Account 434

)

ine item
No. (a)

Amount

(b)

TOTAL $0

MISCELLANEOUS DEBITS TO SURPLUS (Account 435}

| ine ftem
No, (a)

Amount

(b)

25 JCorrection of prior year loans repayment

TOTAL %0

APPROFPRIATIONS OF SURPLUS (Account 436)

ine ftem
Nao. (a)

Amount

(b)

33 }In Lieu of Tax Payment

$230,000

TOTAL $230,000




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Year endad December 31, 2020

Fage 22

MUNICIPAL REVENUES {Accounts 482,444)

(K.W.H. Scld under the Provision of Chapter 269, Acts of 1927}

Average Revenue
Revenue per M.C.F
LinejAcct Gas Schedule Cubic Feet Received [$6.0000]
No. | No. (b} (c) (d}
1
2
3] 482
4 TOTALS
Average Revenue
per K.W.H.
Revenue [cents]
Line Electric Schedule K.W.H. Received [$0.0000]
No. (b) {c) (d)
5
6] 444 |Municipal: (Other Than Street Lighting) 1,248,956 $171,940 0.1377
7
8 TOTALS 1,248,956 $171,940 01377
g Street Lighting 226,227 $29,893 0.1321
10
11 TOTALS 220,227 $29,803 0.1321
12
13
14
15
16
17
19 TOTALS 1475183 $201,833 0.1368 |
PORCHASED POWER (Account 555)
Cost per
Names of Utilities KW.H.
from which Electric Where and at What cents
Lingd Energy is Purchased Voltage Received K.W.H. Amount [0.0000]
No. {a) (b) (c) (d) {e)
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29 TOTALS
SALES FOR RESALE {Account 447)
Names of Utilities Where and at What Revenues
to which Electric Voltage Received per K.W.H.
Energy is Sold K.W.H. Amount [cents]
Lin (a) (b) {c) (c} [0.0000]
No. (e)
30 Reading Light Department Middleton Line - 250 143,405 $19,545 0.1363
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39 TOTALS 143,405 $19,545 0.1363




PrrvILS 690799'ELS "sanuaasy Bugessd( ousela (ele) 9z
we'rs 316'C1$ “rsanuaady Buteiedg Jeo (BIcL ored
¥Z
$9leg 0} SjuswW)shipy snoaue|eosiy| €z
7z
e
oPT'PS 66898 USENUAADY OUI93IT :BUKO 85Y| 02
9ES'POL'ES paidde yoium o HAN 1ol ] og 0% et gluay ejuswpedapio) sor| L
0% 020'L$ e Aysdoly aujos|g woy sy veb| 81
00°0% s@sne [any Jo uonealdde wol; senuaaal sapniaull og fol: T TURMO JRIBAN PUE 19BN JO SRS ol 41
0% 0% rmmnISINUSASY SIS SNOJUB|RISIN LS| 8L
08 08 s segncosir payapod oet] 51
SINNIATY ONLLVEIHO HIHLO b1
15 268'C BSE'ZLE'L 052'LEL'96 8610214 £51'058'C1$ sesmmsesae-s S19309]F JO SOJRG [RJOL £l
NNh_mﬁ dal- =t 2R LZ8s$ mvm.m_.m. T 3le sy Jo) sIieS | 2t
5 868'C ez 208" SPE'296'6 222'691% 109'089'S18 T SIBWINSUOY ajewyin O3 Se1es [ejoL L1
0g 0% e egaleg 010913 SNOBUE(RISI 64| 01
0% 0% e galeg elusweRdapiai] 8vy| 6
0% 0% 0% werrsAemiRY PUR SPROSIEY 0} SRS stk 8
&z gy (zze'vs) 86 Chir CLTEN] ¥8e0F$ "safloyINy alqnd o3 seles JaWio sry| £
] [k (e69'521$) £BL'GAY L (519'p19) £28'L02$ (z2'd) soles [edpuny voy| o
{1 174 (abe'sep'15) 888'8L5've (995'g2L9) 6L2'£90'G$ g yisul 89S (lnsnpy) o) efiey | s
Zvs £95 (Zge'voss) arl'sgl'el (vsg'e6s) 2s6'c08'2¢ § 'nsut 998 (lesawwog Jo) fews | ¢
$9(eS [BUISNRU| pUE jeplawe)) 2bp| ¢
il 9T'e LS8'ELE'ES 820'G5¢'0F 096'85$ 6lL2'9L5'SS et g3IRG RAUSPISSY OFY| 2
ALIDIMLDT TS 40 83 TVS L
(5) e} {al (o) (2 (a) (e} "ON
1ea) Buipasaid leap Jeaj Buipasalg Jeaj Jeaj Buipasarg FEETY unoay aul
woly (aseasdaq} Joy Jaquinp woyy (aseasnaq) Joj Junouty wosy (aseassaq) Joj Junowy
JO I5BIITU| JO gseaouy J0O asealau|
Hiuoy Jad siswolsng
30 Jaquinpy abesaay PIOS SINOY-HEMOpy sanuaaey Bunelado

“UQREIISSEID JO SISeq uieKixy "sjunoaoy

10 WR)SAS WIOHUT BU) JC Zib JUNCODY 398 "DUBISH
30 MY 0001 LBy} Jarealt Jou S| UoYRDINISSE( JO SIseq
yans Jt luepuodsas ay; Aq pasn Aurinfias uoneosuisser
10 $1589 94} 01 Suipsoaoe aq AW (jleuisnpul Jo) ebsen
puE {|eroUslwwoy o) ||ews o} BUIDICIZE ‘Zib JUNCooY
'$9)eg [BLISNPU| PUE [BIDIBLILIOT) JO UCHEIIISSE]) 'S
"PIAUOC) B Ul USAID 39 pINoys Sajes Yons o S|Ielen
By 'MO|3q Papnaul aq PINOYS Sa)es palaawun b

UOHEDHISSED BY] Ul PIPN|Ul SIBWOISRS aleddnp

Y2Ns JO JagLINU aU) Alou1o0) B u) ajesipul’ole ‘Buneay
J8jem s 4ons 'Sa0lAlas [B129ds JO aSnedaq aouo uey) alow
P3IUNOY SUBWIOISTD SSPNJOUI UONESYISSE(D B0IAIRS [enuap
-158J 34} Ul JUNCD JAWO]SND 3y} 3| UYRIOW YDES JO 35012

ay; je sanbly z| ayy Jo abeipae oY) SUBSLL SISWIOISND JO
Jaduing sbessae ay L "pappe os s1aiew Jo ¢nosb yoes Jo)
PaJIN0D 3G ||BUsS JBWOISNY aup 'sasodind Buiglg 1oy pappe

(0ot Junoaay) SANNIATY DNILYHILO ORNLIITS

aJe sBurpesy Jojpw ajeledas aaum Jey) idaaxa ‘sjunosoe
ajes Je|y Jo Jaquinu snid ‘SIS JC Jaquinu JO siseq

24} U0 panedal aq PRNOYS SIBLWCISND JO Jaguiny ‘¢
“sajoualsisuoau Aue uieidxe sa:nb) papodal Asnolasd
Lo PBALISD JOU BB S3SESIDAP PUR SIseRLU § "2

“Jead Buipasald sy} JaA0 aseaIDED 10 @SBRI

10 JunoWe aLy pUBR JINOIDE paguasald yoea Joj Jeak ay}
104 anuanay Bunelad( Jo Junowe syl mejag Hoday )

0202 'L£ JaqWadag papua JesA
£¢ abed

uawuedag] )BT ledisuniy uelRIEpIA JO UMo | poday [Enuuy|




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Page 38

Year ended December 31, 2020

SALES OF ELECTRICITY TO ULTIMATE CONSUMERS
Report by account number the K.W.H. sold, the amount derived and the number of customers under each
filed schedule ar contract. Municipal sales and unbilled sales may be reported separately in total.

Average
Revenue Number of Customers
per K.W.H. {per Bills Rendered
{cents}

Lif  Account Schedule K.W.H. Revenue *{0.0000) July 31 Dec 31
No No. {a) (b) {c) (d) (e} f

1 440.000 Rate-A 40,365,028 $5,516,719 0.1367 3,232 3,259
2 442,160 Rate-B 18,785,748 $2,803,952 0.1493 545 581
3 442,200 Rate-E1 & E2 & E3 34,918,888 $5,067,710 0.1451 20 20
4 444 200 Municipal 1,248,956 $171,940 0.1377 21 19
5 444100 St. Lights Municipal 226,227 $29,893 0.1321 0 1
6 445.000 Private Area Lights 443,498 $40,384 0.0911 58 38
7

8

9

iz

il

H#H

23

wH

#HE

H#Ht

#H

##

#

#H

#i

it

it

i

fizid

H

H

H

#H

Fivd

i

#H#

#Ht

#H

HH

HH

#H

#H

i

i

i

H

i

it

it

i

i

#HITOTAL SALES TO UTIMATE CONSUMERS

##( Page 37 Line 11) 95,988,345 | $1 3,630,607 0.1420 3,876 3,918




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

ELECTRIC OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

Page 39
Year ended December 31, 2020

1. Enter In the space provided the operation and maintenance expenses for the year.
2. If the increases and decreases are not divided from previously reported figures explain in footnote,

Line Account

(a)

=z
Q

Amount for Year

(b)

Increase or
(Decrease) from
Preceding Year

{c)

POWER PRODUCTION EXPENSE
STEAM POWER GENERATION
Operation:
500 Operation supervision and engineering......................
T T P

503 Steam from other SouUrces. ...
504 Steam transferred — CF... .o
505 ElCHriC @XPENSES .o it ieee e e eean e e
506 Miscellaneous sleam power eXpenses................oeeeenne.
507 RIS ..o ee et e e e
Total Operation
Maintenance:
510 Maintenance supervision and engingering..................
511 Maintenance of structures..........cocceoe
512 Maintenance of boiler plant..............ccoiinnnn
513 Maintenance of electricplant...............oo
514 Maintenance of miscellaneous steam plant..................
Total Maintenance
Total power production expenses -- steam power
NUCLEAR POWER GENERATION
Operation:
517 Operation supervision and engineering......................
BAB FUBL . e e
519 Coolants and water........coocceinn i

S-S e~ T4 . S SR LT 8

B RPN NN N = = = od =k =k =k k=3 =
DN A WN W OQHDOIDCTAWN=0O0

521 Steam from Other SOUTCES... v er e arer e

B N
w e~

523 Eleclic 8XPeNnSes......ooeiii e e
524 Miscellaneous nuclear power expenses.......................
525 RENIS....oe it e
Total Operation
Maintenance:
528 Maintenance supervision and engineering..................
529 Maintenance of structures............cooiinin,
530 Maintenance of reactor plant equipment.....................
531 Maintenance of electricplant..............ooo e
532 Maintenance of miscellaneous nuclear plant................
Total Maintenance
Total power production expenses -- nticlear power
HYDRAULIC POWER GENERATION
Operation:
535 Operation supervision and engineering................c......
536 Water for pOWer......co e
537 Hydraulic expenses..........oviniiirimn s

Bobe BB B B B B 0 W 0 W oW W
~NEA R WN S OO R WN O

539 Miscellaneous hydraulic power generation expenses.....
BA0 ReNtS.....c.vvnirien e
Total Operation

P
0w ©

502 S1EAM EXPENSE. ... otiir et iiiiarrn e s s reaaeanns

520 Steam eXPENSE. . .ccceei e s

522 Steam ransferred —- Cro.ovvve oo

538 Electric eXpenSES. .. v ee e s

$0 30
$0 $0
30 $0
$0 30
$0 $0
%0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 50
$0 %0
$0 $0
%0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 30
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 %0
$0 30
$0 $0
$0 30
$0 $0
$0 30 |
$0 30
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 30
$0 30
$0 30
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 80
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0

(continued on page 40)




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Year ended December 31, 2020

Page 40

ELECTRIC OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES - CONTINUED

Increase or
(Decrease) from

Line Account Amount for Year Preceding Year
No. (a) (b) {c)

T [HYDRAULIC POWER GENERATION - CONTINUED

2 Maintenance:

3 1541 Maintenance Supervision and Engineering.......... 30 30

4 1542 Maintenance of Structures... . $0 $0

5 1543 Maintenance of Reservoirs, Dams and Waterway $0 $0

6 }544 Maintenance of Electric Plant.............cccc.ccoovnvnn, $0 $0

7 1545 Maintenance of Miscellaneous Hydraulic Plant.... $0 $0

8 Total Maintenance U 0

9 Total Power Production Expenses - Hydraulic U U
10 OTHER POWER GENERATION
11 Operatiom:
12 |546 Operation Supervision and Engineering.............. 30 $0
13 |547 FUBL..c.iiicr sttt $0 $0
14 [548 Operation EXPENSES.....cvvreireeciriineseesesseesss s $0 $0
15 {549 Miscellaneous Other Power Generation Expense $0 $0
16 |550 RENS. ... cieoec et rr v b $0 30
17 Total Operation 1) $0
18 Maintenance:
19 {551 Maintenance Supervision and Engineering.......... $0 $0
20 1552 Maintenance of Structure........ccoecvvviieieese e $0 $0
21 [553 Maintenance of Generating and Electric Plant..... %0 $0
22 |554 Maintenance of Miscellaneous Other Power Gensg $0 30
23 Total Maintenance 30 0
24 Total Power Production Expenses - Other Pow 1) k14
25 OTHER POWER SUPPLY EXPENSES
26 1555 Purchased Power... $8,150,576 ($980,662)
27 |556 System Control and Load Dlspatchmg .................. 30 %0
28 [557 Other EXPenses. ... eseeeeees s enieeans $289,287 $51,337
29 Total Other Power Supply Expenses ¥0,%439,863 15029, 3 28]
30 Total Power Production Expenses L)) 0
3 TRANSMISSION EXPENSES
32 Operation:
33 |560 Operation Supervision and Engineering............... $0 $0
34 1561 Load Dispatching....cove v ivereervenrersmcrersseveenss e %0 $0
35 1562 Station EXPENSES.....cociieeieieeeecee e eeee s erinean $0 $0
36 1563 Overhead Line EXPENSES.....occvveeveceiecerisnecierend %0 $0
37 1564 Underground Line Expenses.... cearereree et $0 30
38 [565 Transmission of Electricity by Others ................... $0 %0
39 |566 Miscellaneous Transmission Expenses................ $0 %0
40 5687 REMS...ccvvrvriririricinissicisisrerereresesesevesssssesrassssssrsens) $0 $0
41 Total Operation U 0
42 Maintenance:
43 1568 Mainlenance Supervision and Engineering.......... $0 $0
44 [569 Maintenance of Structures.........cceevevee e, $0 ($151)
45 [570 Maintenance of Station Equipment..........cccenae. $0 %0
46 |571 Maintenance of Overhead Lines........c.cccoceeeveeee. $0 $0
47 1572 Maintenance of Underground Lines.........cccccceuneel $0 $0
48 [573 Maintenance of Miscellaneous Transmission Plar 30 $0
49 Total Maintenance 30 (3151
50 Total Transmission Expenses U (3157)




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Year ended December 31, 2020

Page 41

Amount for Year

Increase or
{Decrease)} from

Line Account Preceding Year
No. (a) (b (c)
T DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES
2 Operation:
3|580 Operation Supervision and Engineering.............. $121,624 ($6,145)
41581 Load DispatChing.....cocooveeeieerenccenieree e $0 $0
51582 Station EXPENSES.....ocvv et $8,238 ($13,596)
64583 Overhead Ling EXRENSES.....cccocirecrrrveesinevrerenres $9,133 $8,712
71584 Underground Line EXpenses........cccvvvivinnninnns $669 ($482)
8{585 Street Lighting and Signal System Expenses...... $0 $0
9586 Meater EXPENSES .vivv e eereceeeeereeeereeeree e e reees $93,487 $20,801
10}587 Customer installations EXpenses........ovvinins $300,672 {$35,030)
11]588 Miscellaneous Distribution Expenses................... $77,690 $13,644
12889 RENIS ..o e e e e 30
13 Total Operation 11,520 ($12,096)]
14 Maintenance:
15]580 Maintenance supervision and engineering......... $0 30
16]591 Maintenance of Structures..........ccvecevvieceenneenens $0 30
171592 Maintenance of Station Equipment..................... $44,569 $44 569
181583 Maintenance of Gverhead Lines.........cccceveeene.. $477,393 $23,233
19594 Maintenance of Underground Lings.................... $330 $82
201595 Maintenance of Lina Transformers.........ccccceeeeen $0 ($4,763)
21}596 Maintenance of Street Lighting and Signal Systel] $27,052 ($13,403)
22|597 Maintenance of Meters.........ccoceveieernreerecsnnninn. $1,273 $1,273
231598 Maintenance of Miscellaneous Distribution Plant. $0 , 30
24 Total Maintenance %5b0,617 ¥50,907 |
25 Total Distribution Expenses 21,162,137 238,895
26 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES
27 Operation:
28|901 Supervision... . $0 $0
29|902 Meter Readmg Expenses ..................................... $77.823 $46,450
30603 Customer Records and Collection Expenses....... $76,555 $4,614
311904 Uncollectable Accounts..........occovimvvmiennns $100,000 $70,000
3231905 Miscellaneous Customer Accounts Expenses..... $22,525 (%4,757)
33 Total Customer Accounts Expenses $276,903 116,307
34 SALES EXPENSES
35 Operation:
36|91 SUPEIVISION.....ccveeerrccimrie e $0 $0
37|912 Demonstrating and Selling Expenses...........o...... $0 $0
38|913 Advertising EXpenses.........coceeiviincnirnscniniionnenne $0 ($650)
39|916 Miscellaneous Sales EXPense........cveneoereenenes $0 $0
40 Total Sales Expenses 5y {5650)
41 ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES
42 Operation:
431920 Administrative and General Salaries................... $360,876 $34,857
441921 Office Supplies and Expenses.... reteeeesiarene $56,850 $29,650
451922 Administrative Expenses Transferred Cr ............ $0 $0
461923 Outside Services Employed..........cooovevvrniens $111,651 {$73,981)
471924 Property INSUTANCe.......cveorvereveee e s $16,749 3182
481925 Injuries and Damages.......c..ccevrriniercerreesrercncns $0 30
49|926 Employees Pensions and Benefits........ccoccoceeee. $1,001,869 ($102,681)
501928 Regulatory Commission Expenses............coceeee. 30 $0
51]92¢ Store Expense 30 %0
521930 Miscellaneous General EXpenses........cocvvevcevennns $27.072 ($6,089)
B3[931 RENS...coiciiceeeseerrccerne s iresereseneenne e 30 $0
54|  Total Operation . S1,515,087 (5118,082)




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Year ended

Page 42
December 31, 2020

ELECTRIC OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES -- Continued

Increase or
(Decrease) from
Line Account Amount for Year Preceding Year
No. {a) (b {c)
1 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
2 Maintenance:
3 1932 Maintenance of General PIant............cmsssessermsmrsssenes $413,280 $56,732
4 |933 Transportation expense $38,369 ($17,591)
5| Total Maintenance $451,649 $39,141
6| Total Administrative and General Expenses $2,026,?16 ($7E§§T)-
7| Total Electric Qperation and Maintenance Expenses $11,905,619 ($853,845)
SUMMARY OF ELECTRIC OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
Line Functional Classification OPERATION MAINTENANGE TOTAL
No. {a) {b) (c} {d}
8 |Power Production Expenses
9 Eiectric Generation
10 Steam Power.........
11 NUCIAT POWET ... reeicaiisiasiiiississisnsnsresni e v e
12 Hydrautic POWET ... iintmrmnnsnnsnnsaree o
13 Other POWET ... et s e e
14 JOther Power SUpply EXDENSES...cccrrerrrrmrrrireses iesincaneas $8,439,863 $0 $8,430,863
15} Total Power Production Expenses $8,439,863 $0 $8,439,863
16 | Transmission Expenses 30 %0 $0
17 |Distribution Expenses............ $611,520 $550,617 $1,162,137
18 [Customer ACCounts EXPenses....cvoereeeciannnnens $276,803 $0 $276,903
19 | 58188 EXPENSES.cuieeerrrirerrerrnems rens e erermmrrereemie s b s s i 30 $0 80
20 |Administrative and General EXpenses......cccooo v veiicenn $1,5675,067 $451,649 $2,026,716
21 |Povrer Production Expenses 30 %0 $0
22 | Total Electric Operation and Maintenance Expenses $10,903,353 $1,002,266 $11,905,619
23 Ratio of Operating Expenses to Operaling Revenues (carry out decimal two places, (e.g. 0.00% )
Compute by dividing Revenues (acct 400) into the sum of Cperation and Maintenance Expenses (Page 42,
Line 20 (d), Depreciation (Acct 403) and Amortization (Acct 407)......covvvrcnes 0.92%
24 Total salaries and wages of electric depariment for year, including amounts charged to oper- 1,849,644
ating expenses, construction and OEr ACCOUNES i
13

25
operating, maintenance and other employees (including part lime employees)

Total number of employees of electric department at end of year including administrative,

Next Page is 49




TVLOL

N T WO M~®D

]

]

(u)

(8)

o

(o)

61
(60%"20% 309v)
SPO)

()
(60% ‘gov "1oov)
430813

(pebreyo junosoe pue a|qealjdde aiaym Juawpedop Aupin Mmoyg)

{sjuad jwo) pabieys saxe] Jo uvopnqusstqg

(q)
(s1ue Jwo)
iea) Bunung

pabiseyn
sexel [gjoy

(e)

Xe[ 30 pury

-]
=

aul

Auoyine Buixe) au; o} saxe] yons
jo [epjwsuen Burpuad sswuaylo 1o suoonpap fosAed
UBnoJu} pajos|jos SOXE)} JO '$3XE} SLI0oU| palajep o)
10adsal Yim SOUUD BINPaYos SIL Ul @pnul jJou 0g "9
xe} yans Buiuonpodde 1o siseq sy ajoujoo) e i a1e)s
‘JUN0ooR 1o Juswiiedap AJn SUC UBY) 2J0W 0]
uonsodde o AIRSSS09U SeMm J1 USIUM Xe) AUR JaJ g

“JUNO20RANS JO Junoase jueld

"unesdeqns 4o Junoook jued jesys soueieq stendoldde Jo Jagquinu

ay} moys Juejd Aun o) pebieyd sexe) to4 “pabieys JUNooJe Jo JPguIny
pue uswpredap AN 24 oG MOYS “(4) 0] {2) SulMoD Ut umoys aq
PINOYS pinquisip a1om paBieys $5xe syl Yoium 0} SRINODOE au ), &

‘pautelaIsE ag Ajlpeal ues
SUoISIAPgNS Jle o) pue S121S Yoea Jo} Xe} [B10] 8U] el Jsuuew

yons ut Jeso, pue ,‘ajels, ,'[eiapad, jo Buipesy sieudordde
8y} Japun pajs|] 8q p|noys Xe} Jo puny yaea jo apebaibbe ay) ¢
HYFA ONIEAA AIDEYHD SIXVL

6y obed

0Z0Z 'LE 19qUWa0a(] Papus Jea s

"SIUNOWE [EMJR 10 pBLWNSS Jayiaym pajeubissp pue

JJOULO0) B SB UMOYS 3 PINOYS A3y} 'WAOoUy aJB SaXe) Yons Jo
SIUNOWE PIJBWNSS 0 (erjoe sy} §] pableyo sem paias| sem xe)
Al Yo1um U0 [RUSIEW 3Y) UDIWM 0} SILN02oE 0] pableys ussg
BABY YOIUM SBXE) SOlB'S JAUR0 pue auljoseB spnjoul Jou 0 7

“Jeak 243 Suunp sunoaoe

sjunooge feuy Jayio pue suoheiado o pabieys sexe] |gj0)
40 UOKNQLYSIP JUN02dE AU aAlB OF papualul st aINPaYSS SIYL °|

juawpedag BT fedotuniy UOIBIPPIA JO UMO I poday [enuuy




Fage 50|

Annuat Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Depariment Year ended December 31, 2020

OTHER UTILITY OPERATING INCOME (Account 414)

Report befow the particulars called for in each column.

Line

=
]

Property
(a)

Amount of
Investment
{b)

Amount of
Revenue

(c)

Amount
of Operating
Expenses

{d

Gain or
{Loss) from
Operation

(e)

WM P WN )L

TOTALS

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Depariment

Page 61

Year ended December 31, 2020

INCOME FROM MERCHANDISE, JOBBING AND GONTRACT WORK (Account 415)

Report by ulility departmenls the reveauss, costs, expenses, and net income from meschandising, johbing, and contract work during year.

Line

=
o

[tem

{a)

Electric
Department

{c)

Gas
Department
{d}

Other
Utility
Department

{d)

Total
(e)

o~ AW N

-
o

L I R N i T T T B2 T TP R 7 R % /T JC T . T PO T T L T O B O X I O T T S i S J i G S
O SR N R WN S O N0 RO SO E® SR WN O E DB W =

Revenuas:

Merchandising sales, less discounts,
allowances and retumS...cermeeerienes
Contract Work....ouooimn s ineeen
COMMISSIONS ..o
Other (List according to major classes)

Total REVENUES...ccccuiimmmianicsmmsrssrsssesen

Costs and Expenses:

Cost of Sales (List according to Major
classes of COstl e
Jobhing/Caontract Costs

Materials

Cutside Service Labor

Sales BXPENSeS.... i e
Customer accounts expanses........
Administrative and general expenses..............

$1,765.00

$1,765.00

$1,765.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,765.00

TOTAL COSTS AND EXPENSES

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Net Profit {(or Loss)

$1,765.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,765.00




Page 52

Annual Reporf Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department Year ended December 31, 2020
SALES FOR RESALE (Acccount 447)

1. Report sales during year o other electric utilities and and place an "x" in column (¢} if sale invoives export

to cities or other public authorities for dislribution to across a state line,

uttimate consumers. 3. Report separately firm, dump, and other power sold to
the same utilily. Describe the nature of any sales classified

2. Provide subheadings and classify sales as to as other power, column (b).

(1) Associated Utilities, (2) Nonassociated Utilities, (3) 4. If delivery is made at a substation indicate ownership

Municipalities, (4) R.E.A. Cooperalives, and (5} other in column (e}, thus: respondent owned or leased, RS;

public authorities. For each sale designate statistical customer owned or leased, CS,

classification in column (b), thus: firm power, FP; dump
or surplus power, DP;other G,

Kw or Kva of Demand
(Specify which)

Average
Contract Monthly
Demand Maximum
Demand

Annual
Maximum
Demand

Sales to Point of Delivery

Substation

Line
No.

= |IClassification
. iExport Across

< State Lines

~ [Statistical

=

{1 (g) (h)

—
L)
—

(a) (d)

~N O b WN

o

10
"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20]
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
28
30
31
32
33
34

35




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Depariment

Page 53|

Year ended December 31, 2020

SALES FOR RESALE (Account 447) - Continued

5 If a fixed nﬁmber of kilowsatts of maximum demand

is specified in the power contract as a basis of billings to
the customer this number should be shown in column (f)..
The number of kilowatts of maximum demand to be shown
in column {g) and (h} should be actual based on monthly
readings and should be furnished whether or not used in the
determination of demand charges. Show in column (i} type
of demand reading (instantaneous, 15, 30, or 60 minutes

integrated).

. The number of Kilowatt-hours sold should be the

quantities shown by ihe bifls rendered to the purchasers.

fuel or other adjustments.

. I a contract covers several points of defivery and

. Explain any amounts entered in column {n) such as

small amounts of electric energy are delivered at each point,
such sale may be grouped.

Type of

Demand

Reading
(i}

Voltage
at which
Delivered

]

Kilowatt-
hours

(k)

Revenue {Omit Gents)

Demand
Charges

{N

Energy
Charges

{m)

Other
Charges

{n)

Total

(0)

Reveniue
per Kwh
(cents)

[0.00006] |Line

(p)

=
o

Y
= O O 0~ DG AN

L L) L L3 W RN RN ORI M R R R N B o ek b ek owd a o e
W N 2D O @ NS D WN = 0O D~ ;M E W N

TOTALS

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.0000

[+
(4,3




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Depariment

Page 54

Year ended December 31, 2020

PURCHASED POWER (Account 555)

1. Report power purchased for resale during the year.
Ex¢lude from this schedule and report on page 56 particulars
concerning interchange power fransactions during the year.

2. Provide subheadings and classify sales as to

(1) Associated Utifities, (2) Nonassociated Utilities, (3)
Associated Nonutilities, (4) Other Nenuitlities, (5) Muni-
cipalities, {6) R.E.A. Cooperatives, and (7) Other Public

Authorities. For each purchase designate statisical class-
fication in column (b}, thus: firm power, FP; dump or
surplus power DP; other, O, and place an "X" in column (¢}
if purchase involves impori across a slale line.

3. Report separately firm, dump, amd othe power pur-
chased from the same company. Describe the nature of any
purchases classified as Other Power, column (b).

Purchased From

Line|
No.

Import  Across

[Statistical
State Lines

Point of Receipt

[Substation

Kw or Kva Demand

{Specify Which)

Contract
Demand

Average
Monthly
Maximum
Demand

Annual
Maximum
Demand

(a) {c)

{d)

—
(2]
—

(0

{g)

{h)

U ~={Classification

New York Power Authority
Stonybrook Peaking
Stanybrook Intermediate
Nuclear Mix 1 (Seabrook)
Nuclear Mix 1 (Millsione)
Nuclear Project 3 (Millstone)
Nuclear Project 4 (Seabrook)
Nuclear Project 5 (Seabraok)
fProject 6 (Seabrook)

10 |Transmission Charges

11 {Hydro Quebec¢

12 |Eversource

13 [NuGen Capital

14 |Reading Light

16 JRivermill

16 |Granite Wind

17 {Other PP Expenses

18 |Financiat Settlements

19 |BP Energy

20 [Nextera RISE

21 |First Light

22 |Brown Bear Hydro

23 {Spruce Mtn

24 |Saddleback Min

25 ICanten Min

26 |Shell

27 {HG Solar

28
29 §** Includes transmission and admin charges
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

W 0o N A LR e
OCcCoOOoOCoOoOoOoIT

oMM X M X

o
>

]
ne)

Middleton Line
Middleton Line
Middleton Line
Middleton Line
Middleton Line
Middieton Line
Middleton Line
Middleton Line
Middleton Line

Middleton Line
Middleton Line




Page 55
Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Depariment Year ended December 31,92020
PURCHASED POWER (Account 555} - Continued
{except interchange power)
4. If recaipt of power is at a substation indicate ownership should be furnished whether or not used in the determination
in column (e}, thus: respondent owned or leased, RS; selfer of demand charges. Show in column (1) iype of demand
owned or leased, 8S. reading (instantaneous, 15, 30, or 60 minutes integrated).
5. If a fixed number of kilowatts of maximum demand
is specified in the power contract as a basis of billing, this 6. The number of kitowatt hours purchased should be the
number should be shown in column {f). The number of guantities shown by the power bills,
kitowatts of maximum demand 1o be shown in column {g)
and (h} should be aciual based on monthly readings and 7. Explain any amount entered in column {n} such as fuel
ar other adjustments.
Cost of Energy (Omit Gents)
Cents per
Voltage Kilowatt- —T:apaci-ly Energy Other KWH
Type of at which hours Charges Charges Charges Total (cents)
Demand Reading Delivered [0.0000] [Line
{i) {i) (k} () {m) (n) (0} (p) No.
60 Minutes 240 KV 4,508,380 ($9,946) $22,179 $42,429 $54,662 $0.0121 1
60 Minutes 240 KV 28,676 $64,542 $3,932 $2,974 $71,448 $2.4918 2
60 Minutes 240 KV 834,136 $115,764 $15,006 $3,525 $134,285 $0.1610 3
60 Minutes 240 KV 265,502 $6,457 $1,280 $18 $7,755 $0.0292 4
60 Minutes 240 KV 2,391 ,959L £80,504 $14,981 $2,754 $98,238 $0.0411 5
60 Minutes 240 KV 1,677,359 $53,430 $9,879 $1,816 $65,125 £0.0413 6
60 Minutes 240 KV 7,035,524 171,751 $33,920 $477 $206,149 $0.0293 7
60 Minutes 240 KV 689,823 $17.123 $3,326 £47 $20,4986 $0.0297, 8
60 Minutes 240 KV 24,381,344 $603,693 $117,547 $1,654 $722,895 £0.0296 9
60 Minutes 240 KV -$28,705 ($28,705) 10
-$45,124 ($45,124) i1
60 Minules 240 KV $1,725 $1,725 12
ISO Minutes 240 KV 1,256,000 $92,474 £92,474 $0.0736 13
80 Minutes 240 KV 9,420 $1,317 $1,317 $0.1398 14
317,204 $25,384 $25,384 $0.0800 15
1,273,730 $87,467 $87,467 $0.0687 16
$97,587 $97,587 17
-$31,397 {$31,397) 18
5,340,800 $200,494 $200,494 $0.0375 19
5,856,000 ($126,327) $318,700 $192,373 $0.0329 20
2,512,747 $160,375 $180,375 $0.0638 21
2,864 305 $147,135 $147,135 $0.0514 22
2,770,724 ($18,234) $274,994 $258,760 $0.0927 23
2,653,114 ($16,419)“ $248,081 $229,662 $0.0866 24
2,036,419' ($8.217) $208,525 $200,308 $0.0984 25
8,784,000 $377.863 $£376,884 ${).0429L 26
7,861,120 $462,097 $462,097 £0.0588 27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
TOTALS 55,248,376 | $094,121.07 | $2.004,068.75 | $40,770.66 | 53,007,877.32 37




1] SIVLOL 12
[¢74
6L
8l
Ll
9l
Sl
141
£l

o) n 0} on|
Junouy uoljeuejdxgy Auedwon jo eweN ault
Jamogd abueyalelu] 104 Jusweies Jo s|ejeq g

gviizy'y 6SE'26E'CL 9 ] SIvLOL Zk
L
0l
6
3
Ja
9
S
¥
£
Z

orL'LZY'y BSE'BBE'CL X3d3N| L

) {B) ) (e} {0} (2 {q) (2)
— [ .
2 < 298 oN
e 59 o g8 au
awemes 8 =5 B =
QU3 18N paJaAljag paAladay = 3 abueysiau| jo U104 ] Auedwog jo swen
JO unowy ) 9 a
g = 2°
a 3
SINOY-REMO[IM

“JegA 3] 10} papn[ou 3Je sjunolie

J3YL0 4ONS UDIym Ul SIUNODIE pue SILNoWE a4

S)Bls pue SHPSIS pUE SHgep JaUlo 3y} jo uonduosap e
BI0UI00) B U1 Ysiling ‘JuatuaaiBe syl Aq pasanoo sypals
pue sableys syl Jo [[e Juasalidal Jou S20p UcHIesUR)
Aue 1oy sInpayos s|u) ul pslodal JUBWSMSS JO UNoWe
ULyl swealbe sy; o1 saiped syl Buowe sbu;

-llg pue suoloesue Jo Arewins [enuve ay) jo Adod

B JIugns ‘Juswabuelle yons Jayio 1o ‘LUoieuipico:

abueyarsiu Jo siUIod pue saiuedwo) o) Bupacosy sbueyaial Jo Aewwng v

‘Butjood Jemod ‘UOBIIULCOIBIUI UB JBPUN SIPaID pue
Sligap Jo 13U 3y} sjuasalda) JUSWBRes Yons )| pauiws
~I51ap alam sjunowe auodwod JaYIo Yons yoiym
Japun sa|diould pue sJ0f9E) BU} JO UGNEURIdXa JaIIq B
amb pue ‘sasuadxa uoneIausb JuswWaoU 10) IPSID IO
Jigap 0} uonippe v 'Ajpleredas sjunolle Jusuodwos
Jayjo yans moys ‘sasusdxs uogesaush Juswaioul

10} UBY} JUIC SIUNOLIR JIG3P 10 JIP2ID SIPN|OUl 8s[e
uohoESUEs) AU JO) JUBWRINES || “1emod aBueysialyj
ol juatialies Jo S|IeIsq ‘g Hed Ul paysiuing 3q [feys

(8§ JuNo29Y U} pepn|au) HIMOC ADNYHIYTLNI

Jamod abueyoajut 10] SIUBWRIRS 40 SIBNOIUR 'S
“(9) uwinjoa w X, Ue 39kd 3l 2)es B ss010e abueyd
~J3IUl 4oBs 107 “sanuoyIny diand Jayio (L) pue
‘saalesadoo) ygy {9) ‘saledionpy (5) 'saln
~UON JSUI0 (b) ‘SamiiinuUoN pajerossy {g) ‘sen

-HIN pajeloosseuoN (Z) ‘saninn palesossy (1) o) se
safiueyosaiur Assep pue sBuipeaygns apinolyd 2
‘sjuswaalbe Jamod abueyosaul Jopun

1pa49 Jo abileys Jau ay) pue sead aus Buunp pasaniep
pUE paAIaDal SINOU-IEMO|Y 34 MOJSq Boday °|L

0202 'LE Jaquianag
95 mmmml

uswpedsq Wb [ediciuny  UOIBIPPIA JO UMaL uoday enuuy




Page 57]
Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department Year ended December 31, 2020
ELECTRIC ENERGY ACCOUNT
Repart below the information calied far concerning the disposition of electric generated, purchased, and inferchanged during the year.

Line item Kilowatt-hours
No. (a) (b)
T SUURCES OF ERERGY
2 lGeneration {excluding station use):
3 Steam..................... Gas Turbine Combined Cycle
4 NUCIBAT ... vv et veevee v re ver s ee v et eee e een cer e nneenes
5 [ 170 |+ T O VPSP PO PP
6 Other Windmill .......Diesel
7 Total GENEFAtDN. ... .o e e et et e e e et et e e e e e s 85,248,376
8 |PUMCRABES... .ot e et e e b
9 {INEQross) v eievn e
10 |Interchanges..........ooee et i { Out (gross) . .ccoeeee i
11 { Net (Kwh).... ........... 13,398,359
12 { Received..... ...........
13 fTransmission for/by other...................{ Delivered.............. ...
14 {NEEOWN) e e e e e s
15 F TOTAL 1oiiiiinesinnsmmmissnsssssimssimsss s sss s st srsserssresnssasnsarsssss assssssens 08,046,735 |
16 DISPOSITION CF ENERGY
17 { Sales to ultimate consumers (including interdepartmental Sales)........cvuiuininnnnnn s 85,988,345
T8 4 Sl fOT TESAIE...oouiirieieirerrmi e ressrssrssessassra s rescrenmsere e e sbees s o b e b R E SR AL ed S o4 444 4R R AR 1 RE O e AR R RSSO e T = e e e E R e 143,405
18 |Sales adjustiment for change in timing of billing cycle
20 | Energy used by the company (excluding station US)... i 58,680
21 ElaCHic depamtmEnt ONY.....cociirecrrreinireis e crsss s s a s s s bbb s n b babs s aesabtin o mmnbnasses
22 |Energy losses:
23 | Transmission and COMVETSION I08588. .. iiiiirrireeer i rereser et ebb bbb bbb b R s s nmn e 70
24 |Distribution losses........ceeveeee 2,456,305
25 |Unaccounted for 105565
26 Total energy 1088€8...... oo,
27 } Energy losses as percent of total on line 15, 2.49% 2,458,305
28 TOTAL 98,646,/ 35

MONTHLY PEAKS AND OUTPUT

1. Heport hereunder e nlomaton calied 1o7 Peraining 10 SIMUKaNeaU 3. State ype of montly peak reading (Instantaneous 1, 3U, of bU

peaks eslanisned monwiy {In KIGWals} anG MONIRLY oULPUT (i KIKWall- mintte Infegrated.)

tor the combined $OUTGES OF SIBCING energy of respondent. 4, Monnly GUIPUE SHOLIKI De INe SUM 6T respondents net generation

2. tontnly peak col. (D) SHOUIE D respondents MAXIMUM Kw 1030 85 T and PUICRaSES PIUS O MINYS Aet Ntefchange and plus 6f MINUS net rans-
INe SUM o] (1S CONCHKIENtal Net gEReraton and purchases PIus oF MRS I MISSIon of wheeling. 1olal Tar the year SNoUK agree Win ine 15 anove.
[INUS TeMPOTaTy dalvenes (nol iIerchange) Or emMergency POWEr 10 anc . It e FeSpandent Nas Wo oF Mofe power systems and physically
Evonisty peak INCIAING SUGh emargancy Geliveries should D SNown In @ connecled, the JNICrNANDN Calied Tor betow SROUK be TuMished 1or eacn
a breit expianalion as 10 e Nalure of e emergency. system,

Middletan, iMA

Monthly Peak

Monthly Output
Day of {kwh}

Line{ Month Kifowatts | Day of Week | Month Hour Type of Reading See Instr. 4)

No. (a) (b) (c) {d} () n {g9)
29 |January 14 Monday 1/6/20 6:00 PM 80 min 8,369,626
30 |February i4 Tuesday 2/18/20 6:00 PM 60 min 7,683,052
31 |March i3 Tuesday 317120 2:00 PM B0 min 7,688,921
32 |April 12 Monday 4127120 12:00 PM 60 min 7,011,604
33 [May 16 Friday 5/29/20 11:00 PM 60 min 7,299,286
34 |June i9 Saturday 6120120 7:00 PM 60 min 8,955,018
35 [July 22 Tuesday 7128120 7:00 PM 60 min 10,862,687
36 JAugust 23 Monday 8/10/20 2:00 PM 60 min 10,185,325
37 |September 17 | Wednesday 8/8/20 3:00 PM 60 min 7,923,589
38 [October 13 Friday 10430/20 3:00 PM 60 min 7,264,725
39 |November 13 Monday 11/306/20 5:00 AM 60 min 7,248,024
40 |December 15 | Wednesday | 12/16/20 5:00 PM 80 min 8,053,861
41 TOTAL 98,646,736




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Page 58
| Year ended Decembsr 31, 2020

GENERATING STATION STATISTICS (l.arge Stations)
(Except Nuclear, See Instruction 10}

1. Large stations far the purpose of this schedule are steam and hydro
stations of 2,500 Hw* or more of installed capacity and other stations of
500 Kw* or more of installed capacity (name plate ratings). (10,000 Kw
and 2,500 Kw, respectively, if annual eleciric operating reveaues of
respondent are $25,000,000 or more.}

2, Ifany plant is leased, operated under a license from the Federal
Power Commission, or operated as a joint facility, indicate such facts
by the use of asterisks and footnotes,

3. Specify if total plant capacily is reported in kva instead of

kilowatts as called for on tine 5.

4, [f peak demand for 60 minutes Is not available, give that which is
available, specifying period.

5. i a group of employees attends more than one gensrating station,
separton line 11 the approximate average rumber of employees
assiynable to each station.

6. W gas is used and purchased on a therm basis, the B.L.u,

content of the gas should be given and the quantity of fuel consumed
converted to M cu. it

7. Quantities of fual consumed and the average cost per unit of fuel
consumed should be consistent with charges fo expense 5(Hand

W - Gy [ I ]

[i=]

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

30
H
32
33

34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41

boiler, full outdoar, etc.)
Year originally constructed
Year last unit was installed
Total installed capacity (maximum generator name
plate ratings in kw)
Net peak demand on plant-kilowatts {80 min.)
Plant hours connected to load
Net conlinuous plant capability, kilowatts:
{(a) When not fimited by condenser water
(b) When limited by condenser water
Average number of employees
Net generation, exclusive of station use
Cost of plant {omit cents):
Land and land rights
Struciures and improvements
Reservoirs, dams, and waterways
Equipment cosis
Roads, railroads, and bridges

{Tine Item Plant Plant Plant
No. (a) (b) {4] {d)
NONE NONE NONE
1 {Kind of plant {steam, hydro, int. com., gas turbine
2 [Type of plant construction (conventional, outdoor

Total cost

Cost per kw of installed capacity

Production expenses:
Operation supervision and engineering
Station labor
Fuel
Supplies and expenses, including water
Maintenance
Rents
Steam from other sources
Steam transferred -- Credit

Total production expenses

Expenses per net Kwh (5 places)

Fuel: Kind

Unit: (Coal-tons of 2,000 Ib.} (Oil-barrels of 42

gals.) {Gas-M cu. ft.) (Nuclear, indicate)

Quantity (units) of fuel consumed
Average heat content of fuel (B.tu. per Ib. of coal,
ner gal. of oil, or per cu. {t. of gas)
Average cost of fuel per unit, del. f.o.b. plant
Average cost of fuel per unit consumed
Average cost of fuel consumed per million B.t.u.
Average cost of fuel consumed per kwh net gen.
Average B.t.u. per kwh net generation




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Depattment

Page 59

Year ended December 31, 2020

GENERATING STATION STATISTICS {Large Stations) -- Contunued
{Except Nuclear, See Instuction 10)

547 as shown on Line 24

8. The items under cost of plant and production expenses represents
accounts or combinations of accounts prescribed by the Uiniform System

of Accounts. Production expenses, however, do not incude Purchased
Power, System Control and Load Dispatching, and Other Expenses
classified as "Other Power Supply Expenges.”

9. lFany plant is equipped with combinations of steam, hydro, internat
combustion engine or gas turbine egquipment, each should be reported a5 a
separate plant. However, if a gas lurbine unit furctions in a combined

oparations with a conventional steam unit, the gas turbine shold be included
with the steam slation.

10. ¥ the respondent operates a nuclear power generating station

submit (a) a brief explanalory statement conceming accounting for the

cost of power generated including any altribution of excess costs to research
and development expenses: (b) a brief explanation of the fuel accounting
specifying the aceounting methads and types of cost units used with

respect to tthe vasious companents of the fuel cost, and (c) such additional
information as may be informative concerning the type of plant, kind of

fuel used, and other physical and aperating characteristics of the plant,

Plant Plant "Piant
{e) ( {9)

Plant Plant Plant
(h) 0] )]

Line
No.

NONE

b W

o~

10

12
13
14
15
16
17

19

20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30

31

32
33

34
35

36
37
38

40
41




Annual Report Town of Middteton dunicipal Light Department

Page 60

Year ended December 31, 2020

STEAM GENERATING STATIONS

1. Report the information called for concerning generating
stations and equipment al end of year.

2. Exclude from this schedule, plant, the book cost of
which is included in Account 121, Nonutility Property.

3. Designate any generating station or portion thereof

for which the respondent is not the sole owner. if such
property is leased from another company, give name of

lessor, date and term of lease, and annuai rent. For any
generaling station, other than a leased station or portion
thereof for which the respondent is not the sole owner but
which the respondent operates or shares in the operation of,
furnish a succinct statement explaining the arrangement and
giving pariiculars as to such malters as percent ownership
by respondent, name of co-owner, basis of sharing output,

Name of Station Location of Station

Line
No. (a) (b}

Number

and Year

Installed
ic)

Boilers

Kind of Fuel Rated Rated

of Firing in fbs. Temperature*

{d) (e} ]

Rated Max.
Contihuous

and Method Pressure Steam M ibs. Steam

per Hour

(9)

NONE

Lo~ d b whN -

0 G GO L LB RN N R RN R R R R Sl e wkh wd ek oadowd
@GN =S2CONOARDDWN=2CEE~NOOEWN=20

[]
(23]

[
-~




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Page 61

Year ended December 31, 2020

expenses ro revenues, and how expenses and/or revenues
are accounted for and accounts affected. Specify if lessor,
co-owner, of other party is an associated company.

4. Designate any generating station or portion thereof

leased lo another company and give name or fesse, date and

STEAM GENERATING STATIONS - Continued

term of lease and annual rent and how determined. Specify contemplated.
whether lessee is an associated company.

5. Designate any plant or equipment ovmed, not operated,
and not leased to another company. If such plant or
equipment was not operated within the past year explain
whether it has been retired in the books of account or what
disposilion of the plan{ or equipment and its book cost are

Turbine-Genarators*

Year
Installed

th)

Name Plate Rating
Steam in Kilowatts
Pressure At At Hydrogen
at Minimum Maximum Pressure**
Type Throttle | R.P.M. Hydrogen Hydrogen
p.s.l.g. Pressure Pressure Min, Max.

(i) ) (k) (1 (m) {n) (o)

Power
Factor

()

Voltage
K.v.#+

{a)

Station

Capacity
Maxtmum
Name Plate

Rating*+

n

Line
No.

NONE

TOTALS

O~ HA WN =

Note references:

*Report cross-compound turbine-generator units on two lines -- H.P. section and L.P. section.

+ Indicate tandem-compound (T.C.); cross-compound (C.C.); all single casing {S.C.); topping unit ( T}, and

noncondensing (N.C.). Show back pressures.

** Designate air cooled generators.

++ If other than 3 phase, 60 cycle, indicate other characteristics.
*+ Shoule agree with column (m).




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Fage 62

Year ended December 31, 2020

1. Report the information called for concerning generating
stations and equipment at end of year. Show associated

prime movers and generators on the same line,

2. Exclude from this schedule, plant, the book cost of
which is included in Account 121, Nonutility Property.

3. Designate any generating station or portion thereof
for which the respondent is not the sole owner. If such

HYDROELECTRIC GENERATING STATIONS

property is leased from another company give name of
lessor, date and term of lease, and annual rent. For any
generaling station, other than a leased station, or portion
theraf, for which the respondent is not the sole owner
but which the respondent operates or shares in the operation
of, fumnish a succinet statement explaining the arrangement
and giving particulars as to such matters as

Line

Name of Station

(a)

Location

{b}

Name of Stream

{c)

Water Wheels

Aftended or
Unaftended
{d)

Type of Year
Unit* Installed

(e) N

Gross Static
Head with
Pond Full

(@)

0o~ Mg M ON

WL W O WWMMMMNMNERDRNRBGRLD 3 & 3 3w o3 wh o
NN A WN-OOO~NOARARGWN22COO~NONEAWKN 2O

NCONE

* Horizontal of vertical. Also inidcate type of runner - Francis (F}, fixed propeller (FP}), automatically
adjustable propeller (AP), Impuise (f).




5age 63
Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department Year ended December 31, 2020

HYDROELECTRIC GENERATING STATIONS -- Continued

percent of ownership by respondent, name of co-owner Specify whether lessee is an associated company.

basis of sharing oulput, expenses, or revenues, and how 5. Designate any plant or equipment owned, not operated
expenses andlor revenues are accounted for and accounts and not feased to another company, If such plant

affected. Specify if lessor, co-owner, or other party is an or eguipment was not operated vithin the past year explain
associated company. whether it has been retired in the books of account or what
4. besignate any generaling station or pertion thereof disposition of the plant or equipment and its book cost are
leased to another company and give name of lessee, date contemplated.
and term of lease and annual rent and how determined.

Water Wheels -- Continued Generaters
Maximum hp. Total Installed
Capacity of Name Plate } Number Generating

Unit at Fre- Rating of of Capacity in Xil-
Design Head| R.P.M. Design Head Year quency Unit in Units in | owatts (name
Installed] Voltage Phase | ord.c. Kilowatts Station | plate ratings} Line
(h) {1 () (k) {) (im) (n) (o) (p) {q) No.

NONE

O NN AN =

TOTALS 39




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Page 64

Year ended December 31, 2020

COMBUSTION ENGINE AND OTHER GENERATING STATIONS
{except nuclear stations)

1. Report the information called for concerning generating
stations and equipment at end of year. Show associated
prime maovers and generators on the same line.

2, Exclude from this schedule, plant, the book cost of
which is included in Account 121, Nonutility Property.

3. Designate any generating station or portion thereof

for which the respondent is not the sole owmer. If such

property is leased from another company, give name of
lessar, date and term of lease, and annual rent. For any
generating station, other than a leased station, or portion

thereof, for which the respondent is not the sole owner but
which the respondent operates or shares in the operation
of, furnish a succinct statement explaining the arrangement
and giving particulars as to such matlers as percent owner-

Line

Name of Station

(a)

Location of Station

{b)

Prime Movers

Diesel or
Other Type
Engine
(c)

Name of Maker Year
installed

(d) {e)

2or4d
Cycle
M

Belled
or Direct
Connected
(@)

0~ O BN

NONE




F'age 65
Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department Year ended December 31, 2020

COMBUSTION ENGINE AND OTHER GENERATING STATIONS -- Continued
(except nuclear stations)

ship by respodent, name of co-owner, basis of sharing Specify whether lessee is an associated company.
output, expenses, or revenues, and how expenses and/or 5. Designate any plant or equipment owned, not operated
reveniles are accounted for and accounts affected. Specify if  and not leased to another company. If such ptant
lessor, co-owner, or other party is an associated company. or equipment was not operated within the past year explain
4. Designate any generating station or portion thereof whether it has been retired in the books of account or what
leased to another company and give name of lessee, date disposition of the plant or equipment and ils book cost are
and term of lease and annual rent and how delermined. contemplated.

Prime Movers -- Continued Generators

Total Rated hp. Name Plate | Number Total Installed

Rated hp. of Station Year Rating of Unlit] of Units | Generating Capacity
of Unit Prime Movers Installed Voltage Frequency | in Kilowatts |in Station in Kllowatis

Phase ord.c. {name plate ratings) Line

(h) {I) 0 (k) {) {m) (n) {o) (a) No.

W ~OO W =

wwumwmmwmmmmwmmmmww—n—-—-a_u_a_a_sa_a
m‘\IO)OIAMN-—I-O&DW‘\IU)O’I#WN—*O‘.DOO'\IOUU\-&@I\J—*O

()
O

TOTALS




SIYLOL

bon 31V TV LON s

8¢
LZ
92
=74
e
|54
44
L
02
8l
8l
Ll
9l
Gl
vl

O =N
- T

— N T WO~

n ) 1) ()]
0070 long 19410 janyg

{u)
Joqen

(8 W (@)
fvedes {sweg pwQ) esn

(sp20) Jo {spuan HwoE)
uonelauas pury saxie] pue
3N
HMY 18d
1500 Jong

uonedaldaq Jo aAISN|oX
sasuadxg uonINpolg

IsuE Wepd Jo 3500 uonesg
Nt 1od Buipnjoxg

150D uonelaussy

jueld 38N

{p)

(Ui os)

M

pueLwaq

Aead

() {a) (&)

MOl - Buliey | Jsuon
ae|d Jeaj
aweN

Aseden

pojesu]

jueld Jo sweN

eurn

‘Juerd auo se podal ‘9[9h0 Jajem

paa) aAnelauabal suIQIN] WES)s & Ul paziin S suign}
seb sl wo)y Jeay 1sneyxa oy} §| 1oasmoH ueid
2jeiedas e se papodal aq pinoys yses Juawdinba
auIgIng Sed 1o subBua UoRSNGUIOD [BUISIU] ‘0IpAY ‘Iests
10 suonsnqwod yum paddinba si ueid Aue §| g

‘polad Buiioads 'ajgepieae S| ysium JeyL sMB

'B|qeeAR JoU S SIINUIW (G Joj puellap Nead | '

‘SHEMO|Y JO pea)su

eAy Ul papodar s1 Ajtoedes yueyd [ejo3 J Ajtoads ¢

‘65 abed

0l suoonNsu| 38 JESONU Jo4 "SuoRels aurgn) seb
pue auIbua UCNSNqWDD [BLISIU 12ajanU 'OpAY ‘Wesis
Joj sBuipesyqns Japun Ajejerrdoidde sperd 151 "¢
"IJOUI00} B Ul S1oRY AU} J0 USRS

as10u0d & anh pue 'Ajoe) Juiol e se pajesado Jo
(suoneis News) SOLLSILYLS NOILYLS DNILYYENTD

‘UCISHUWIGY) Jamod Jeiapad ay] WwoJl 9sUay & Japun
paje1ado 'sio wos) peses| ueld Aue sjeubisaq 'z
"2U0Ul 10 000’ 000'STS aUe Juapuadsal Jo sanUdAd)
Bugesado ow0a[e |BnuUe §l ‘Alsandadsal ‘AN 005'2 pue
AN 000°0L.) (sBunel ajeld aweu) Ayaedes pajeisul
«NOE 00S UBLL SS3] JO SUDIIRIS JSUJC PUB AN 0052
uey} $59[ Jo suoljels opAlf puE Weals aJe ‘INPayos
143 30 asodind a3 Jop 'suonels Buyeauab [lews |

0Z02 'LE J2qwaoaq papua Jeas
99 afed

Wawpeds WO [ediuny  UoIBIPPIN 10 UMo . Joday [enuuy




Annual Report of: Town of Middleton Electric Light Departiment

Page 67

Year ended December 31, 2020

TRANSMISSION LINE STATISTICS

Report information concerning transmission lines as indicated below.

Line

No.

Desig nation

From

(a)

To

(b)

Operating
Voltage
(c)

Length (Pole Miles)

Type of

Supporting

Structure
(d)

On Sfructures of
Line Designated

()

On Structures of

Another Line

(f

Number
of
Circuits

{g)

Size of
Conductor
and Material

(h)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

[{=]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47

Central St.

Danvers
Line

Eseex St.

Boston St.

Central St.

Central St.

23 kv

23 kv

23 kv

Wood Pole

Wood Pole

Wood Pole

1,265.000

1,700.000

2,100.000

1

1

3364 AL

795.0 AL

795.0 AL

TOTALS

£,065.00

* Where other than 80 cycle, 3 phase, so indicate.




£} 005 0L L $IVLIOL

4>
B4
0g
14
:14
fxA
ST
=14
¢4
£e
44
12
0z
38
81
21
Sl
Sl
i
0 S 00s'ZL Aogt 0ooeZ PapUageurt uognqguisig WA UCieIRPIA LIl £1
4
L 2 000'86 LAl §0 SAISNIOXT uonnquisiq [eisues) Joy [eIC L] L1
o
0 L 000'e 0aL'y 000'¢Z | pepueneurt uoyng:usiq YA “uclalepiy ey Bpngaq| 6
g
ANON L € 000'08 000'EZ 000'stl PopusleL(T uonngusI( VA ‘UOISIDPI Py puod sJeudieygy £
9
ANON L £ 000'S 09l'y 00052 papuageL(} uonnqusic Wi ‘uolapplt jeens Aobaug| ¢
¥
3INON L € oeo's 9L’y oooee Pepuaeun uoingquIsiy YIN ‘UCle|ppI Psalg uoisog| €
Z
INON L € aon's osl'p 0002 papuapeun LoRNGUIs!IQ VIA USIeIpRIN 10RUS [eaal) L
o) ] ity @ (B) @ (2} (0] (2} @ (e) “ON
Rvedes spun 10| wewdinbg jo adA1 | siswioy INMAZ U) {ao1n305 W) aul
jerol Jaquinng -sued |, S1aWI0} BAM LI feue) | Aepucosag | Aewnyg uoneIsgns
aiedg jo -suel} 30 uopesqng jo uOLRISqNS JO UOHES0T PUR SR
JaquinN Jaquiny jo fjoeden laprereysn
juawdinbg jeivadg pue snieleddy WoIsIBALOY FDYLIOA

“AueduioD paleiosse e 5| Aped JaUYjo 10 "1sumo-co

'10853| JaLjaum 9589 YIBS Wt AJ10ads UNocoE J0 $5004 S uspuodsal

U] pejOB® SIUNOIOE pUE SJUNOLWE ajB)s pue ‘salted ay) ueamjag
Buguncaoe Jauio Jo sasusdxs Buyeys o siseq uejdxe Aued Jayj0 Jo
JAUMO-02 JO BIUBU AAIG 'asea] JO CIUSIBUMD §|0S JO UCSER) AG UBY) JBye
pajesade ewdinba 1o UogRIsqns AU 1o JUs! |BNULE PUB SSES| 10
pouad pue ajep '103s8] jo swey anb ‘eses] Japun paiesado juswdinbe
10 uoelsqns Aue oo “juepuadsss gl Ag diysisumo a|os Jo uoses)

Aq Uey) asimaylo pajesado Jo SIBYI0 Yim PSUMO Aol 'S1eyio
wey peses] Juawdinba jo swsy Jolew Jo suoyessqns seubiss( Q
"Aroedes Buiseaiu) o
Waldinba ARfne pUE "oj8 'SI9SUBPLOS 'SI0ISNSI ‘SI5UaAL0T Akjo:
e 1ons Jusludinbe [eoeds () pue ‘() ‘(1) suunes U moys g
‘papuUaReun Jo papuaye
Jaylaym pue UoNnquistp Jo uoissikisuel Jayieym Buyeubisap ‘voners
-qns 4OE9 JO J3IBIRYD [eUChoun) aU} () UWN(CS Wk slesipy] b
SNOLLYLSHNS

“Umoys aq

1SMW SUOREISANS YINS JO JBQUNU U} g 'Jajdeleyn [euonouny of
Guipsoooe padneuf ag Auw ‘ajesal Joj Afiiaua ym siawoisno Buias
850} 1d9x0 ‘eAY (00S UBLY) $59; JO Seiseded yum SugHelsang 'g

*Japunasey pals) 8g Jou pjncys Jewojsng

ABM|I21 192035 10 [2UJSTIPUI UG NG SAISS YaIYM SUSIEISANS T

‘Jeaf 8y} JO pu Bu J0 S JuopLodsal ay} 1o

Suolie|sgns BujuBoUd 1} DEHED UOBULIG 81 MOjaq Hoday *|

29 abeg

0Z0Z 'V € JoqWana( papus JeaA

wawredad )EN jedicuniy LORIBRIK JO UMA] Hoday |gnuuy|




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Deparimennt

Year ended December 31, 2020

Page 69

OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINES OPERATED

TLength (Pole Miles)
Line
No. Wood Poles Steel Towers TOTAL
1 JMiles - Beginning of Year 70.20 70.20
2 JAdded During Year 0.30 0.30
3 [Retired During Year 0.00 0.00
4 [Miles - End of Year 70.50 70.50
5
6
7
8 |Distribution system characteristics - AC ar DC, Phase, cycles and operaling voitages for light and power
9
10 |22.9/13.2 kv wye 60 cycles
11 |4160Y/2400V 3 phase

12 |277/480Y 3 phase
13 |208Y/120V 3 phase
14 1240/120V 1 phase

15
ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SERVIGES, METERS AND LINE TRANSFORMERS
Line Transformers
Number of Total

Line Electric Watt-hour Number Capacity
No, Item Services Meters {Kva)

76 [NUMDET A1 DEGINAING OF YEAT. oo oovrseororsereeasnre 2,826 4,200 1,138 72,626

17 JAdditions during year:

18 | PUrchased......ccccecceererrmecnnsesicsssesiannn s cemvvmeeas 31 478 26 1,875

19 | Installed....ovvvviereeene e

20 | Associated with utility plant acquired.

21| Total addilons...escrnisnennrnns T 278 26 1,875

22 |Reduction during year:

23 | RetiremMENtS..cccercerinircenrrrarrrsrrrsnnesrne s e snnns g 123 0 0

24 | Associated with utility plant sold........

25 Total reductionS...coemrmiveeessas “ 9 123 [1} 0

26 Number at End of Year.......ovcrmennnne 2,848 4,645 4,164 74,501

27 FIN SHOCK. e curirrasvermrrnirsressnseesseeserairararsmnee sesneevibesssssassssss sz manassnes 434 125 7.724

28 [Locked Meters' on customers’ PremiSES....cuvenininnnneenen

28 Hnactive Transformers on System

30 fin Customers’ Use.... 4,210 1,034 66,569

31 Hn Companys’ LS.t sstmssass s 1 5 208

32 Number at End of Year. s 4,645 1,164 74,501




"3|qen 50 SI0I0NPUGD 10 Jagunu aleipy],

Z97L IsvioL
A 00°Ee £-60° e 60°0 3L sieAueq UOIBIPPIN] L
M QZeL 1-+Q"1 B 0L siyBaiy uolalppiy| oF
MOr'2 (A4 N a4 LF0 peod wied w4l 6&
M OFe 162" Na 620 peoy Jauwnol g¢
MOTEel [ Ao N4 SE0 spoops, Ataghegf ze
M OTel bbb JFT LP0 sjublaH yosoway| g9¢
ngeel L\-ge'l ST T aoe|d Yorouwsd| Se
M OTEL VAL g L0 aoe|d Ausgheg| vE
M oL g€ A €20 Il SliH AJ2a| €6
M oy'e 1-69° «Z 690 | SIMH Aveqi]] 2¢
M OPZ (R TA JFC BZ'C S310v Jsa|liH] it
A OF'C L-0L° Na4 ol'o auet Aaslar] og
A OP'2 £-6l" W92 6L°0 alenbg uolsippin] 62
A gL'y £-£2° «8-2 £2'0 alenbg volappiN| g2
Ay QoreZ A M ora ZL'o aenbg volappiN| L2
0P (BTl & 10 Il siiH sebng| oz
M ozZel 194" S 2 9.0 spiH Jebng| gz
M OP'e -2z A 220 BN POOMBHM] b
MO L-Zy P ard 0 sueT s|iH uoxdn| €z
M OrE 10t MT 0Lo aue saphy| 2z
MOore 1-1g W2 180 anq poomuyuon] 1z
M OF'eE 1-08° W2 080 anug poomeldelys 02
M OF'E [N a4 110 fepy uuy epury| 6l
M oveE (AN W L0 aue Agaqun| gl
M oPZ L=0L" Ha'4 0L0 anqg eupd| z1L
A 0P2 [-60° a4 6070 anug uong| gL
LE Rl LGP a4 a0 Repp ueaguoq| st
M OP'e -G Bara S0 anug faxagl v
moy'e 62- a4 820 aaug aaysuonagl €1
mMOre L2z A2 220 @Al uadesq) 21
M ore L=alL- N4 oLo anlg spisyoosog| LI
A OP'2 bbb W2 L0 aue poomdeug| Q|
M OP'e L=2Q° 2 00 aAlg pJeyonog 8
M OF'2 L-£L° N2 LL0 peoy |uany] 8
A or'2 e’ oA G40 zoe mwas| 2
D Belhe 4 A W92 Z1'o g0z WD g
AN 9Ly £y w82 110 LT S
A4 00°E2 081 a4 094 SWIIILIOPUOD puod Ja|nd ¥
A QOo'ee £61 WGZ 670 24 peoy joioled I
A 00 £6t WGC 6’0 Lo PEOY JOIdIa- Z
M O0'EZ £-ZL° W92 ZL0 195415 UIBIA YINos L
11} (e} (p} {2} G)] (e)

sadAL pue s8zIs 1v) "ON

mammu_o% WJ3aed [Beloa Bupeladg LSS ueg ynpuos jo sef  weysAs uopnquasia punoibiepun 1o uoieuBiseqg  |eun

unerado
9|ges suLewIgns ?jgqes punoibiepupn;

"IEDA J0 pUS Je 2[qeD SUeLLgnS PUE 'S|Ged punolblapun JNpuods builaoucd J0) Paj|es UDRRULICU] 34} MOjag Loday
{weysdg uonngqnsta) ~ F1SVD ANKYWENS ANV 378YD ANNOYOHAANN ‘LINANGD

0. abey

j0Z0T 'LE Jequadad papus Jeaj

wawpedad yb redoiuniy UolBIPPIA Jo umo) Koday enuuy|




Page 7]
lAnnual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department Year ended December 31, 2020
STREET LAMPS CONNECTED TO SYSTEM

TYPE
City Incandescent Mercury Vapor LED Sodium

or
Line Town Total Municipal Other Municipal Other Municipal Other Municipal Other

No.
(a) (b} (c) (d} (e) ) (g) (h) (i 1}
Middleton 1,043 0 1] 0 0 1,043 [+] 0 Q

W e =~ DM bW N =

LAl L - N S - SN - - N SO R N D - B I 7. B B FUR RSCR R S X R XY NN N

TOTALS 1,043 0 [t] 1] 0 1,043 0 0 0

(4]
)




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipat Light Department

Page 78

Year ended December 31, 2020

RATE SCHEDULE INFORMATION

1. Attach copies of all Filed Rates for General Consumers.

2. Show below the changes in rate schedules during year and the estimated increase or decrease in annual revenue predicted

on the previous year's operaticns.

Date
Effective

M.D.P.U.
Number

Rate Schedule

Estimated
Effect of

Annual Revenues

Increases

Decrease

No changes




81
Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Depariment Year ended December 31, 2020

THIS RETURN IS SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY

........... Mayor

Y=

Michael Cloutier

Manager of Electric Light

Selectmen
or
Members
of the
Municipal
Light

i 4 SN

Frank Twiss

Tmom}'{{omen




INDEX

ADPropriations of Surpius 21
Appropriations Since Beginning of Year 5
Bonds 6
Cash Balances 14
Changes in the Property 5
Combustion Engine and Other Generating Stations 64-65
Comparative Balance Sheet 10-11
Conduit, Underground Cable and Submarine Cable 70
Cost of Plant 8-88
Customers in each Cify or Town 4
Depreciation Fund Account 14
Earned Surplus 12
Electric Distribution Services, Meters and Line Transformers 69
Electric Energy Account 57
Electric Operating Revenues 37
Eleciric Operation and Maintenance Expenses 39-42
General Information 3
Generaling Station Statistics £8-59
Generating Statistics (Small Stations) 66
Hydroelectric Generating Stations 62-63
Income from Merchandising, Jobbing and Contract Work 51
Income Statement 12
Interchange Power 56
Materials and Supplies 14
MisceHaneous Credits to Surplus 21
Miscellaneous Debits to Surplus 21
Miscellaneans Non-operating Income 21
Monthly Peaks and Qutput 57
Municipal Revenues 22
Other Income Deductions 21
Other Utility Operating Income 50
Overhead Distribution Lines Operated 69
Production of Fuel and Oil Stocks 18
Purchased Power 22
Purchased Power (except Interchange) 54-55
Rate Schedule Information 79
Sales for Resale 22
Sales for Resale 52-53
Sales of Electricity to Ultimate Conswmners 38
Schedule of Estimates 4
Signature Page 81
Steam Generating Stations "60-61
Street Lamps 71
Substations 68
Taxes Charged During Year 49
Town Notes 7
Transmission Line Statistics 67
Utility Plant - Electric 15-17
FOR GAS PLANTS ONLY: Page Page
Boilers 75 Purifiers 76
Gas Distribution Services, House Governors Record of Sendout for the Year in MCF 72-73
and Meters 78 Sales for Resale 48
Gas Generating Plant 74 Sales of Gas to Ultimate Consumers 44
Gas Operating Revenues 43 Sales of Residuals 48
Gas Operation & Mainfenance Expenses 45-47 Scrubbers, Condensers and Exhausters 75
Holders 78 Transmission and Distribution Mains 77
Purchased Gas 48 Ltility Plant - Gas 19-20

PAGES INTENTIONALLY OMITTED: 9, 13,23 TO 36, 80




